R TIME TO SHINE

Ou






- I







1987 E astonian

Eact #High School

1924 UVan Brant Blud,

Rawnsas Cety, MO
6Fi27

Volume 67




Otening #-5

Clubs and Organizgations 6-29
Sewcone SO-49
Undernclass 50-95




Pacalty 74-105
M thletics 106-7157

DQudex (52-7155

A duentising 156-145
™ Closing 194




“"Our [ine [o Stcne”

LR A f_’y oy

4 Theme Page




;b\

Theme Page 5




6 Clubs and
Organizations




This year at East High School we
have had changes in clubs and organiza-
tions. Mrs. Wray now has our wonderful
pep club. Mrs. Miles and Mr. Wasser
have reorganized the Hiram Dixon ex-
plorer post #2909 and turned it into
‘something functional, educational and
exciting. We have had great assemblies.
Over all this has been an Excellent year.

Clubs and Organizations 7




. Brenda Thompson riding and smiling on the FFA float.

. The class of 88 decorating the halls before homecoming.
. Tracy Powell tying the robe on Queen Carla Kendall.

. 1986 Homecoming Queen Tracy Powell, escorted by Coach
rnold.

Photo By: Mallot Photo By: Mallot

8 Homecoming Photo By: Villanueva







1987 (Cteerleaderns

Photo By: Mallot

Varsity Cheerleaders front
row (1 to r) Salena Hender-
son, Demetria East, Dion-
na Anderson second row

LaCrisha Bell, Crystal _ Sl Y Z , L
Bradley, Renee Schuman, T :
Amy Morgan, Jeannie A

Tomlin, Rhonda O’Neal
third row LaTasha Thomp-

son, Denise Newson fourth ; ’
row Candace Taylor, Cel- o ) I ,
estyne Wright —_— - ";1 B Ars
' i N N N -
=7 \
o~ s 3 -
s - 2
2 Photo By: Mallot
|. Cheerleaders displaying the Bears sign during home-
coming.
2. Practicing for cheering at a game.
3. Performing for the homecoming pep assembly. !
| Photo By: Mallot " (g f
pe—— = — = - J
3 Photo By: Villanueva
o 7 -
» 2"




\.
\
4 ¥
\ﬁ;
Y
Yy e
e A
- 3
"f
& N |
%
-
¥

X5 " Frestonan
A ‘L"
P A :( !
. : o
Lt |

|. Displaying their cheerleading abilities.
- 2. Freshman Cheerleaders (I to r) Cathy
McCloud, Ayanna Clay, Tammy Wiley,
~ . and standing Angie Castle
3. Demonstrating their yelling skills.

Photo By: Cloe | Photo By: Cloe b)
- LN - LW “ .
"‘l“‘ t' ¥ J ‘( % - -

B e Tapy

ey

Photo By: Cloe 3

Cheerleaders | |




o+

Photo By: Mallot

1987 E astonian

Photo By: Mallot |

Photo By: Mallot 2

3

Photo By: Mallot l
/
I. Standing (left to right) LaShun Wash -
N Copy editor, and Kerry Smith - Index Editor,
3 : Sitting Kelly Dryden® - Photo Editor, Ethel
Taylor - Business Manager, Anna Urban -
Editor, and Sherry DeParalta - Design Edi-
% - tor

Fiss 2. Photographers developing pictures for

d yearbook.
3. Kelly Dryden and Michell Vierow trying

. : to settle a disagreement.

4. These girls are really serious when it
comes to the yearbook.

5. Anna and Celestyne know what they are
doing when they put their minds together.




I. Michelle, Celestyne, and Souphaphone or-
ganizing Student |.D.s.

2. The editors in a meeting for the first dead-
line.

The Staff

Sitting (1 to r) Eric McMillan, Kelly Dryden, Ethel Taylor, Anna Urban, Sherry Deperalta, Lashun Wesh
Second Row Michael Villanueva, Carol Vierow, Anna Jones, Souphaphone Nonthaveth, Kerry Smith,
Michelle Webster Back Row Beverly West. Darlene Thompson, Carol Wilburn, Celestyne Wright,

.lerry Cloe Eastonian 13




Student (ouneil

Each |st hour class elects one representative and one
alternate to serve on the student council. The council works
on current school problems, strives to improve school spirit
and communicate the student body concerns to the adminis-
tration. This year the sponsors Ms. Wray and Mr. Odums
have established a democratic process for true representa-
tives in student government.

Photo By: Mallot

. o
3 £ .
1
WA r
'. Ilalr | . '\
A X\ 'l \i
'ﬁe ‘ _ _
D —.4.?" I‘_:!.a
—:._ '-""' ;ri’;"";' r .
y ~ -~ . - .l =YY L = |

|. Dannie Tillotson, Aaron Alexander, Patrick Lewis, Nicole
Bell

2. Anna Jones, Keith Nolan, Thomas Avalo, Brian Gross,
Shawna Perdue, Karen Reiley

first row (left to right) Keith Nolan, Thomas Avalo, Andre Love,
Kevin King, Melvin Marshal second row Patricia Lynch, Dana
Woods, Anna Jones, Karen Reiley, Shawna Perdue, Floyd Sulli-
van third row Cynthia Ackley, Mr. Wasser, Shawn McCollom,
Shawn Johnson, Brian Gross

14 Student Council

Ist row (left to right) Keko Williams, Melissa Dearinger. Ayanna Clay,
Vicki Cozart, Latrice Stewart, Lowynta Mitchell, Edwina Scott, Stacy Hill
2nd row (left to right) Soulanya Thongkham, Stacy Baynham, Carla John-
son, Nicole Bell, Edward Stewart. Lisa King, Chelsea Bright. Sevina
Torrence. Denise Newson. Jessica McCallop. Katherine Grayes, Kim
Whitmire 3rd row (left to right) Demetria East, Carneatra Mitchell, Mec-
cia Geising. Latrice Davis, Jeanine McCormick, Michael Dewitt, Willard
Smith, James Counce, Kevin Stover, Charles Hansuld. Steven White,
Keith Nolan

ik * b4
: [
£ J -
e
i BRI
- by
Photo By: Vierow Photo By: Dryden
e
i o
3 . e

h




E yplonerns

Here at East High we have two chapters: Hiram Dixon
Explorers Science Post #2909

Sponsors - Mrs. Miles/Mr. Wasser

KCPL Post #2994

Sponsor - Mr. Ray Galler

Photo By: Vierow

3
Photo By: Dryden

first row (left to right) Ray Galler, Larry Crenshaw second row Eugenia Winfrey, Joey Jackson,
Ronald Brodie, Dale Bowden third row Jacinta Jones, Keith Nolan, Tracy Roach, Shawna Burns,
Jessica McCallop. Nicole Bell, Dannie Tillotson, Sean Johnson fourth row William White, Mike
Babusa, Kevin Anderson, Brian Connors, Aaron Alexander, Jamal Jackson, Patrick Lewis, Rodney

Hill, Stacy Polland




1987 Ecto

The Echo Staff: Perry Whitmire, Karen Reiley, Amy Morgan, Stacey Allen, Carla Kendall, Rojenia Burris, Marcus
Sirls, James Winfrey, Shawn McCollom, Raphael Williams, Ronald Burch, Eddie Baynham, Demetrius Moore.

Photo By: Vierow

Photo By: Vierow

EAST GO =




I. The fellas getting together to look over materials.

2. Julia Foster scanning a book for some new ideas.

3. Marcus Sirls looking over some notes.

4. The girls getting together. Smile pretty!

5. Shawn and James going over some material in the K.C. Star.
6. Carla Kendall writing some interesting notes.

Photo By: Vierow
| EAST IS ON THE UPSWING === GO EAST GO

e —

Photo By: Vierow

Photo By: Wilburn . Photo By: Wilburn




Pep Club

I. Kim Crosby and Reggie
Jordan

2. Edward Stewart, Anaiece
Craig, Joy Wright, Crystal
Hyrne, Kim Crosby, Ber-
nice Cozart Back Row La-
toya Sutherlin, Lori Dady,
William Mays, Reggie Jor-
dan, Dana Roe

Photo By: Cloe I
= ‘.rh_-‘:,_“_
v it 25
L]
|
S
s
1 ,"
3 ]
- P ’ [
[ s
.!_.!.n F I'" f 7 ‘ Ry
Photo By: Cloe 2

I8 Pep Club




Photo By: Vierow

Photo By: Vierow 3 - .
A\ n;’\ =

Photo By: Vierow

I. Dana White, Raemona Dean, and Shelly Love.
2. front row - left to right Sean Canady. Keith Nolen, John Findley. Tammy Garlington, Ms. Means, Lawaynta Dawson, Marlon
Caw, Joseph Ramey, Willie Jackson back row - Kim Crosby, Joy Wright, Denise Newson, Joni Parson, Edwina Scott, Shawnda

McAlister
3. The drama club, practicing for a performance.

Drama 19




Deca

Photo By: Vieron

|. Deca Officers - Jessica McCallop.
Carla Kendall. Shawna Perdue,
Wendy Johnson

2. front row (left to right) Jamal
Jackson, Carla Kendall, Jessica
McCallop, Rodney Hill. Wendy
Johnson second row Lowynia
Mitchell, Lafrance Brown, Michelle
Webster, Shawna Perdue, Joschelle
May, Lashun Wash, Lennie McDan-
iel, Tammy Larrabee, Anita Penn,
Pamela Hopkins, Ms. Slater back row
Craig Peterson, Michael Villanueva,
Larry Hicks, Willie Jackson, Aaron
Alexander, Rogenia Burris, Karen
Reiley

/

Photo By: Villanueva Pt By: Drydes

.

2 _
" {E

o'y

i~ ¥

e




..{

A

¢ -

Photo By: Cloe

Some of the FFA members preparing for a
presentation.

Photo By: Thompson Photo By: Thompson

Photo By: Thompson

. Mechelle Winningham speaking her
mind.

2. Class members listening to James Vaca.
3. Mr. Foreman getting full attention.

4. Phillip Robles and a winning smile!

FFA 21




Vocal MWasie

&

Photo By: Mallot
Photo By: Cloe

The Concert Choir

First row (I to r) Joy Wright, Jennifer Spicer,
Lashawn Hollinshed, Vicki Middleton, Can-
dice Taylor, Kathy McCloud, Melissa Pfaffly,
Katherine Grayes, Jennifer Dearinger, Ange-
la Stearman. Debra King, Michelle Lora,
Dana Woods, Nicole Hopkins, Monique Lora,
Jamie Dawaan, Antionette Bell, Betty Madi-
son Second row Andrea Dixon, Jill Hayes,
Jessica McCallop, Charnice Williams, Deme-
tria Jones, Vicki Davis, Nicole Hamlet, Char-
lotte Mitchell, Vicki Reese. Karla King,
Shawna Burnes. Tiffany Smith, Andrea Mer-
ritt, Candice East, Shawnda McAlester Back
row Mr. Davis, Todd Gordon, Marlon Caw,
Demetrius Moore, Eric Verner, David Mar-
shall, Greg Jones, Willie Forte, Floyd Sulli-
van, Daryl Jones

A few of the choir members practicing their
singing parts.




Photo By: Mallot

Here are some of the members of the pop choir during a performance.

Here at East High School. our excellent Pop Choir has performed many times in and out of school. The Pop choir was
formed two years ago, by our music instructor, Mr. Michael Davis. In the two years in which they have been together, they
have performed for many local organizations, including the Internal Revenue Service, and Southwestern Bell. They have
also been to different schools such as Northeast and Lincoln Academy. The twenty performers in the pop choir are also
members of our 70 member concert choir. In the past we have seen many good performances. and the students at East

hope to see many more.




Ve 19857 Band

Photo By: Mallot

Photo By: Cloe 2
o
\ ) * |
. .
A =
= R
‘ﬁ- ey /
V%
_— S P

I. Frontrow (I to r) Andrea Toombs, Margaret White, Mario Wash-
ington, Harold Lauffer, David McHenry, Gerald Turner, Edwina
Scott, Rodney Gadson second row Sith Eng. Anaiece Craig, Camer-
on Perkins, Michael Brown, Robert Yeakey. Marcellous Peltom,
Verner Turner back row Rhonda Cressely, Michael Yeakey, Shawn
Hunt, Marlon Canady

2. Lisa O'Neal looks on while Sith and Anaiece practice a piece.
3. Mr. Davis band instructor, patiently waiting for his intro.

24 Band




IROT7C

Girls Honor Guard
2ndLt. Monica Alexander, Major Angela Jackson, Ma-
jor LaShan Johnson, Ist SG Lori Ross

L]
e o,
ral
g "sn,...o..’"‘l
et

-

"\

L]
-

4

Battalion Staff (I to r) Col. Holaday, Lte. James Winfrey, Major Angela Jackson, Major LaShan Johnson,
Captain Conalisa Harris, Ist Lt. David MacHenry
JROTC 25




gRO7C
Royalty

I. Conalisa Harris Queen with Col. Holaday.
2. Angela Jackson receiving congratulations
from Dr. Spencer.

3. Angela Jackson Co. C, Charise Jones Co. A,
Conalisa Harris Queen, LaShan Johnson Co. D,
Lori Ross Co. E, Larnetta Jones Co. B

Photo by: Vierow

Photo by: Vierow

Photo by: Vierow

Drill Team

Front Row: Reggie
Harris, Michael Brown,
David Shobe Back Row:
David MacHenry, Ra-
phel Williams, Jonnie
Hopkins, Jeffery Miller,
Sammie Layton, Steve
Duckworth

26 ROTC




Photo by: Mallot

2

I. A Company: holding flag Chris Newell Front Row:
Company Commander Jonnie Hopkins, Lisa Col-
bert, Charise Jones, Rodney Alexander Back Row:
Reggie Hall, Traci Colbert, David Muncy, Shane
White

2. B Company: holding flag Marc Comptom Front
Row: Keko Williams, Steven Sparks, Larnetta Jones,
Steve Duckworth, Conalisa Harris, Michael Brown
Back Row: Company Commander John Bass, Pearl
Bristow, David Cressley, Michael Annis, Chancey
Lane, Kenneth Roby, David Shobe, Garland Jackson

JROTC 27




C Company Holding Flag Freddie Naughter
Front Row: Elieso Cooper, Collette, Lee, Shelia Freeman, Nicole Mack, Donald Milligan, Bonnie Ar-
buckle, Lana McComas Middle Row: Company Commander Shawn Johnson, Jonnie Hopkins, Sherry
Hunely. Tiffany Counce, David May, Bryan White, David McHenry, Angela Jackson, Monica Alexan-
der, Lewis Robinson Back row: Robert Mays, Tammy Harpen, Leo Miner, Jeffery Miller, Arthel
McQuay, Eric Howell, Shawn Hunt, Latausha Taborn, Sevina Torrence, Charles Kemp

D Company: Holding Flag Latoya Sutherlin
Front row: Company Commander Raphel Williams, Roderick Langford, LaShan Johnson, Tynetta
Shields, Greg Lammers, James Winfrey Back Row: Marlon Caw, Morris Means, Leonard Clark

28 JROTC

i




\ |. Boys Color Guard Left to Right: ILt. Jonnie Hopkins, |Lt. Raphael
P Williams, 2Lt. Steve Duckworth, Sgt. Sammie Layton
2. Rifle Team Front Row: Lori Ross, Tammy Wiley Back Row: Shawn
Johnson, James Winfrey, Carl Holtcamp, Greg Lammers

| o 0
-~ \ p . ", |
= ' |
] B P
7 - .\_,
- 1 et
-
s
- 8
p e
il i -
. 'S -
.‘ L2 o @
S ¥
°
i I i | 40 - -
| Sl Fer i i St
| N ! N S
| - L AL -
| » o
“ e ,-j

Photo by: Mallot

Photo by: Mallot

E Company: holding flag Lori Ross Front Row: Carl Holtcamp, Jus-

tin Duran, Sammy Layton, Katherine Grayes, Cynthia Ackley, Tam-

my Wiley Middle row: Company Commander Benny Holmes, Nich-

olas Ramirez, Tammy Stanley, Edward Stewart, Charles Smith, John

Stout, Reggie Harris Back row: DeAndre Bills, Carl Wallace, Robert JROTC 29
Wells, Sefton Brown, Shalena Elam, Carmen Emery

Photo by: Cloe




30 Seniors




-~

'Y

Countdown to
Graduation

Do you remember the first day you walked
through the double doors of East High School
as a freshman? We unknowingly began the
countdown for some of the best days’ of our
lives. Yes, our first year at East was one of trial
and error for all of us. It seemed to pass like
the wind. In fact, all of our years at East seemed
to fly by so fast, its somewhat hard to believe
that we're seniors. Together we struggled
through chapter tests. crowded halls, and long
lunch lines. We just couldn’t wait for gradua-
tion day. Now its here, and as we look back,
we remember the good times we’ve shared. As
hard as we wish, we can never go back, its time
to move on. So congratulations class of 1987,
its our time to shine, so lets make the best of
itll

Seniors 3|




Senior Cabinet Officers: (I tor) La-
trice Stewart - Sgt. at Arms,
Wanda Wilson - Vice President,
Lowynta Mitchell - President, Len- S, ¥

nie McDaniels - Treasurer, Jessica / ANSR o’
McCallop - Sgt. at Arms, not pic- SRy :
tured Alicia Escareno - secretary

Lq

Photo By: Duffy

‘Vf-.
‘/ .

Photo By: Duffy Photo By: Mallot
—~ . W
: ~ 0 v
Front Row (I to r) Alicia Escare- AP : '
no. Wanda Wilson, Vickie Co- : g ‘
zart, Sharon Mosby, Lowynta . Y
Mitchell, Stephanie Creath, : o 1

Margaret Parker, Maurice Fore- N
man, Raymond Johnson, Mar- '

cus Mitchell, Rodney Hill, Pat- ) ;

rick Lewis AAUW Members: Lu- O
cinda Britton, Julia Foster, Law- & S
aynta Dawson, Kelly Dryden, '
Jessica McCallop

32




Vhe Class of 1987

Balins, Teofitls Banda, Edwand Bass, Jobku Baynkam, Eddie
. Photo By: Mallot
——
%)
Ny Belt, Hceote Bigga, Delisa
4 -
oA
Nt 4/ Charles Johnson listening to college pros-
2 ‘- & pects on College Day.

Seniors 33




34 Seniors

Bogant, Dareuin Bowden, Dale Bradley, #ungela

Brown, Lisa Brocwn, Venecssa Bruce, Reith Barck, Bonald

Photo by: Mallot

Cotharn, Skerny Cogant, Vickt




|. Robert Gloner and Wanda
Wilson comparing pinhole
cameras.

2. What, are you talking to
me?

3. Jessica practicing smiles
for Senior Portraits

Crensbacw, Lary

Photo by: Villanueva 2 Photo by: Villanueva

Daucs, 4 ndne Daucs, William Dawson, Lawyanta DePeralta, Sheny

Donakue, Ladonna Dngden, Relly

Seniors 35




Fentey, Gayte

Photo by: Villanueva

Foster, Julia

I. Oh no, it's my turn next!
2. Ryan Frank, trying to get a suntan through
the window.

Preeman, (Corey

36 Seniors




Hamlbet, Hicole

Farper, Skavelle

Fampton, Eddie

FHarrds, (onalisa

Fages, Shawn

Gondon, Todd

Photo By: Villanueva

.l”

W endersan, Stacey
Seniors 37




. - ““{‘

Fendnen, W iaty Fernandey, Maria -

Photo by: Villanueva

Dackson, Rewtn Dackson, Wettee Doknson, Charles
38 Seniors




Raserman, Emil Rendalt, Carta

Photo by: Villanueva

L ewis, Patuick

|. Jamal Jackson really con-
centrates on Nicole's rap.

2. Rachel Rucker showing her
pecking skills

Love, r¥ndne

Seniors 39




|

W eClinton, Dan M eDantel, Lennte W E wrse, Rimberty M enitt, A ndrea

Photo By: Villanueva

I. Maria, Alicia, and Janelle are giving our Chefs Corps Repre-
sentative a big bear welcome.

2. No. Ladonna, I'm not going to teach you how to drive!

W itckell, E mmitt

40 Seniors




M itekell, Ence W itehetl, Lowynta

Photo by: Villanueva 2

Hewman, r#ngela

Seniors 4|




Perdue, Shawna Petenson, Craig Poawell, Carolyn Luintanella, (lara

Retley, Raren Reese, Ytetonia Reynalds, Rimberly

Rabinson, Louta

Photo by: Villanueva

42 Seniors




|. Did we catch you off guard, Charlotte?
2. Lori, Latrice, Kelly, and Marcie the word is out.

Photo By: Villanueva

Seniors 43




|. Seniors waiting patiently for the assem-
bly to start.

2. Steve Billings and Chris Evans looking
serious for a change.

Taglor, Camnyn Taglon, Ethel Taglor, Lornd Thaomaa, Wilbernt

Photo By: Villanueva

f

Vhompaon, Darlene Thomaen, Robin

44 Seniors




Vann, Relly

Villanweva, W ickael

PWebaten, T ichelle

3 Photo By: Villanueva

PWestmoneland, Rojeria

Seniors 45




o

i

Photo By: Dryden

Photo By: Dryden

. Prettiest Smile: Eric Mitchell, Nicole Bell, Emmitt

Mitchell _l l G H
Best Dancer: Jay Westmoreland

Senior Leadership: Lowynta Mitchell and Teofilo

Balino
Most Academic: Julia Foster and Gary Lumpkins
Most Popular: Latrice Stewart and Rodney Hill. i
iz g (SRERS
5
46 Seniors

Photo By: Villanueva
RS TR S— P ——
D ogum R tops T

EA




ST

Photo By: Dryden

o

Photo By: Villanueva

|. Biggest Flirt: Nicole Hamlet and Marcus Mitchell

2. Tallest: Mike Anderson and Lawaynta Dawson

3. Most Athletic: Angela Jackson and Maurice
Foreman

4. Best Dressed: Stephania Creath and Dan
McClinton

5. Most Attractive: Jamal Jackson and Carla Ken-
dall




.-I'I-l

UWhitmine, Perry

W itliams, Brian W illiama, W ickael

Photo by: Deperalta

Witliams, Raghael P ingrey, James
Finally I'm a SENIOR and
proud of it!
Favala, David

48 Seniors




Photo By: Villanueva

\ - s 2
I ST AT ﬁ‘ T
e N . » ~Saan |
2

Photo By: Duffy

-

Photo By: Vierow
Photo By: Villanueva

5 Photo By: Villanueva

4 Photo By: Vierow

I. Yes, 19871l

2. Pam Hopkins returning borrowed books?

3. Todd Gordon getting into his work.

4. Rodney Hill in his normal everyday attire.

5. Teofilo Balino leaving the building. | hope it's not during
school.

6. Misty Hendren breaking her neck to get in this picture.
Senior 49




50 Underclass




=/t =
= “_l — A .. . v L]
. "a;; 'y 3
11
oY)
Wo)’ 4

e
-
Ll \
.//?‘ 2
& AL

High Sclool Yearne

You'll always remember high
school, it's the place that you met your
life-long friends, the place that you
grew up in. It's the place that prepares
you for life on your own. We'll all re-
member our high school years.

Underclass 5|




Ackley, Cynthia
Aderholt,
Darrell
Alexander,
Monica
Alexander,
Kevin
Alexander,
Rodrick

Armstrong,
Craig

Avalo, Thomas
Babusa, Mike
Bailey, Pamela
Baker, Darrick

Banks, Noland
Banuelos, Maria
Barron, Gia
Baynham, Stacie
Belt, Lisa

Bland, John
Bowland, Leigh
Bridgewater,
Troy

Bright, Chelsa
Broadway, Craig

Photo By: Cloe
\‘,: LR - m" R

Brown, Raphael
Burns, Shawna

<3

Class officers Latrice Davis, Lisa King, Candace East, Char- -
issa Crawford




sul_) LIGHT

it

Burrage, Marsha
Canady, Sean
Carnes, Keith
Cheffen,
Carmen
Clayton, Markel

Cloe, Jerry
Coffey, Willette
Cogle, Marvin
Colbert, Lisa
Collins,
Raymond

Cooper, Letra
Cramer, Steve

Crawford,
Charissa
Cressley, David

Davis, Kyles
Davis, Latrice
Dawan, Jami
Dean, Raemona

Juniors 53




Dearinger,
Melissa
Delton,

Marcelleus

Duckworth,
Steve

Dunn, Lebbie
East, Candice

Ellis, Darrel
Eskridge, John
Eversoll,
Constance

Flood, Jessica
Foster, Lolitta
Fowler, Michael

Gadson, Rodney
Giesing, Meccia
Givens, Rodney
Gordon, Lela
Green, Holly

Griddine,
Aleshia
Guess, Karla
Gunter,
Michelle
Hamilton,
Bonnie
Hammons,
Marvin

54 Juniors

Photo By: Villanueva




Jackson, Roy

Ah, I'm scared of spidersl!

Harness, Brian
Harper, Tracy
Harris, Daryl
Hayes, Jill
Hayes, Andrew

Hernandez, Joel
Hinds, Kathryn
Holder, Scott
Holmes, Bennie

Howse, Tahron
Hubbard, Willie
Hughlon,
Angela
Hunley, Sherry

Hurst, Tyjuana
Hurt, Ursula
Jack, Terri
Jackson,
Kimberly
Jackson,
Kimberly




Johnson, Eric
Johnson, Ernest
Johnson, Kelly
Johnson,
Lashawn

Johnson,
Wendy

Jones, Anna
Jones, Beatrice
Jones, Larnetta

Kauffman,
Wendy

Kemp, Annette
Keophaphone,
Chantavy
King, Kevin
King, Lisa

Lauffer, Harold
Leapper, Joe
Lee, Collette

Lee, Tawanna
Lewis, Nicole

Lomax,
Ramonda

N .

Photo By: Wilbumn

| wear

i P

Photo By: McMillian

= 5
o~ TAEAY!

Juniors are #11!




Lumpkins,
Kenneth

Lynch, Patricia

Marshall, David

Marshall,
Melvin

Marshall,
Yolanda

Matheson,
Christa

S Y
my sunglasses in schooll

- McComas, Lana
J McCoy, Marcus

— /

McHenry, David
W Mcleod, John

Collette Lee, simply maavelous!!!!!!!

Matthews, John

Matthews,
Sherry

Mays, William

McAlester,
Shawnda

McColion,
Shawn




Photo By: Cloe

Shawna Burns eating at McDonalds. | hope this isn’t during
& schooll

McQuny, Arthel
Meyers, Debbie

Miles, Tara
Millian, Anita

Monteer, Stacy
Moore, Michael
Morgan, Amy
Morrison,
Cyndie

Mosby. Joan

~ IL'. L

Photo By: Cloe

Muncy, Joe
Newson, Denise
Nolan, Tina

Nonthaveth,
Souphaphone
O’Neal, Rhonda
Ortiz,
Mariapaula




Candice East deep into a conversation.

Payne, Joseph
Pearson,
Adreanne

Photo by Cloe

Pena, Olga
Pena, Sonia
Perryman,
Randy
Peterson, Kim
Phillips, Lamont

Potts, John
Qualls, Latonya
Ramirez, Maria
Robins, Lee
Roland, Jerome

Saffold, Latonya
Schuman, Renee
Smalls, Carlton
Smith, Patricia

Smith, Willard
Sowells, Bobby
Stahl, Colleen
Stearman,
Angela




Stover, Kevin
Sullivan, Floyd
Taylor, Tereye

Thomas, Andre

Thomsen, Robin
Thongleham,
Soulanya
Tomlin, Jeannie
Toombs,. Nicole

Photo By: McMillian

~ oW

Maria Torres showing her East
Bear spirit.

60 Juniors

Torres, Maria
Toynton,
Anthony

Travis, James

Trent, Connie
Turner, Verner
Vaca, Anna

Velasquez,
Mario
Verner, Eric
Vierow,
Michelle




A

Photo By: Wilburn

Villanueva, Paul
Wade. Pearl
Wallace, Cari

Walters,
Timothy
Washington,
Durron
Westmoreland,
Ingrid

White, Bryant
White, Derrick
White, Frank
Whitmire,
Kimberly
Williams,
Amelia

Williams. Reggie
Williams,
Tiffany
Williams.
Yolanda
Wilson, Travell
Wimley, Mia

Winfrey,
Eugenia
Withers, Cardell
Wright, Darlene
Yeakey. Robert
Young, Shaun

Juniors 61




Soptiomones

Amendola,
Anthony

Allen, Monique
Anderson,
Byron
Anderson,
Diona

Annis, Michael
Arbuckle,
Bonnie

Bailey, Latisha
Baker, Frances

Bass, Jerry
Becker,
Samantha

Bell, Antoinette
Bell, Lacrisha
Beery. Jennifer

Birts, Michael
Bradley, Crystal

Theron Sanders works hard for the up and
coming test.
Photo By: Wilburn




Brodie, Brian
Brown, Marketa
Brown, Richard
Brown.
Theodore
Boulware,
Reginald

Bowman,
Tammie
Bowren, Ronell
Buchanan,
Angela
Burns,
Constance

Bushnell,
Sanfort
Butler, Levi
Callahan, Patty
Camacho, Maria

'
N

Photo by: Wilburn

Canada, Damon
Candillo,
Christy
Cheffen, Dionne
Cheffen, John
Clay. Chad

Clayton, Kevin
Compton, Marc
Corporal, Ardell
Couch, Damon
Counce, James

Sophomore class officers: Tracy Roach (Secretary
& Treasurer), Candance Taylor (President), Jeanine
McCormick (Vice President)

Sophomores 63




4
_ [ 0 y . -1
Photo By: Wilburn

Yolanda Galvan gives us a big cheesy smile

Cundiff. Rhonda
Cunningham,
Mark

Dady, Lora
Davis, Bobby
Davis, Vickie

Dearinger,
Jennifer

Dewitt, Michael
Diaz, Rachelle
Dickerson, Terry
Dister, Randle

Dixon, Andrea
Drew, Kenneth
Duckett, Magi
Duren, Denise
Duren, Justin

64 Sophomores

Cozart, Bernice
Craig, Anaiece

Cressley,
Rhonda
Crosby,

Kimberly

E
E




East, Demetria
Elam, Shelena

Ellison. Derrick
Emery, Patrice
Eng. Sith

Evans, Paula
Fayne, Aric
Finn, Barbara
Fisher, Orlando
Ford, Dana

Forte, Willie
France, Lashelle
Frye, Arletha
Fuimacno,
Cynthia
Fultz, Danisha

Galvan, Yolanda

Gatewood.
Vivian
-*l"* B German, Dale
\ 72,
e NV
14
L‘- Ginn, Leslie
- Gipson,
Demetria

Graham, Karen

&

Eric Howell gives us his famous
time to eat call. Photo By: Wil-
burn

Sophomores 65




Green, Marla
Gross, Kerry

Guinn, Chandler
Haggins,
Leonard

Hamilton, Brian
Hansell, Stacy Photo By: Cloe

Looking through a microscope is a new ex-
perience for Barbara Johnson.

Hansuld, Ray
Harbor,
Quenton
Harper, Antonio
Harris, Howania
Harris, Reggie

Haynes, Eric
Hearn,
Sherronda
Henderson,
Cheron
Henderson,
Salena

Hill, Charrisse

66 Sophomores




Photo By: Wilburn

Oh, | knew the answer, | was just
testing you to see if you did!

=
S

3 By

Hollinshed,
Lashawn
Hooper, Roslyn
Howell, Eric
Jackson. Fatima

Jackson, Joey
Jennings.
Lashawn
Johnson,
Barbara
Johnson, Carla

Johnson,
Catherine

Johnson,
Eugene

Johnson,
Meonica

Johnson,
Rodney

Johnson,
Yolanda
Jones, Demetria
Jones. Jacinta
Jones, Mark
Jones, Travis

Sophomores 67




Jones, Valencia
Jordan, Tammy
Kemp. Charles
King, Deborah
Kingyon, Joseph

Lammers, Greg
Langford, Joel
Lee, Carla
Lomax, Clarence
Lora, Michelle

Lowe, Cathy
Loyd, Keith
Magee, Felecia

Magice. Batricia
Marionnaux,
Toya

Marks, Reginald

Photo By: Cloe

Crystal, Candace, Latasha,
Magi, and Lacrisha taking time

out for a picture.

Marmolejo,
Adolph

68 sophomores




Martin, Joseph
Martinez,
Michael
Mason, Curtis
May, David
Mays, Raquel

McCormick,
Drashell
McCormick,
Jeanine
McEnroe,
Harold
McKelvey,
Russell
McNeel, John

Photo By: Villanueva

Middleton,
Vicki
Miner, Leo

Mitchell,
Carneatra
Moody. Rob-

ert

Moore, James

Murillo, Jesus

Muncy, David

Neeley, Ste-
ven

Newell, Tho-
mas

Sophomores 69




Newill, Laura
Nonthaveth,
Ithiphone
Ottis, Jeff
Ottmers, Robert
Parks, Gidget

Patterson,
Charles
Patterson.
Londro
Pearson,
Jacqueline
Peeler, Renee ;
Perkins, \
Cameron ;

Pfaffly, Melisa

Phommata,
Phouthsavanh
Phommata, Sally
Piggie, Jason

Pratt, Dana
Price. Myron
Redditt, Lamar
Riley, Brian

Riley, Saprina
Riley, Zenja

,
dina

L]
[
[

Sally and Celestyne, friendship in action!

70 Sophomores




Roach, Tracy
Robert, Eugene
Robinson, Ben
Roby, Kenneth
Roe, David

Ross, Joseph
Ross, Lori

Ross, Rosemary
Ruth, James
Sanders, Theron

Photo by: McMillian

D |
v O

Santos, Agusto
Sawyer, Aaron

-
\
—

Scott, Edwina
Seals, Keith

Shaw, Freda
Shubert,
Lucretia
Smith, Adriana
Smith, Eric
Smith, Luthia

A few sophomores showing the “family feeling”
at East.

Sophomores 7|




Smith, Rochelle
Smollar, Bill
Spicer, Jennifer
Spriggs, Emmett
Spurlock, Les

Photo by: Villanueva

Stanley, Jennifer
Stanton, Kevin

Stearman,
Michael
Steele, Teresa

Steinwinder,
Loretta

Stewart, Edward
Stone, Amanda
Tanner, Craig
Tatum, Ermon

Taylor, Candice
Thompson.
Latasha
Thomsen,
Millicent
Thomson, Kim
Thorman,
Jennifer

72 Sophomores




A
vt (
e\

A 4

-

: Tindall, Lonett
N R |. Jennifer Stanley is bewildered
by her pinhole camera.

2. It looks like social hour for

these three students.

Photo by: Villanueva

Torres, Michela
Turner. Michelle
Urban, Teresa

Wade, Bennie
Wade, Donna
Walker, Mary

Wallace, David
Wallace. Janie
Washington,
Anthony
Washington.
Antonio
Washington,
Damon

Washington,
Richard
Wells, Morris
White, Cecilia
White, William
Whitmire,
Yolanda

Sophomores 73




Angela Williams puckers for the camerall

Wilburn, Carol
Williams. Alma

Williams,

Angela
Williams,
Charnice

Williams, Frank
Williams, Lynn
Williams,
Michael
Williams,
Ronald
Williams,
Yolanda

Wilson, Nancy
Wilson,
Rochelle
Wilton, Patrick
Winters, Chris
Winters, Tracy

Woodard,
Michael
Woods, Dana
Woods,
Valencia
Wright,
Celestyne
Zarate, Rafael

74 sophomores




25 Years at Eact Ends tu
7!!335i ¢

Mr. Jack Webber and his wife Jean were killed in a tragic auto accident
on December 9, 1986. Mr. Webber had been a teacher and coach at East for
the past 25 years. He taught industrial arts and coached football, basketball, -
and track. Some of his track teams were the best in the K.C. area. He served A
as interium director and athletic director for East. He was also director of
ticket sales for the Kansas City Chiefs. Mr. Webber was an avid golfer. He
and his wife were often involved in area tournaments.
There are few teachers who will ever attain the friendship of the students
and the respect from their contemporaries as Jack Webber. East will never
forget his contributions to the students who have passed these halls during
the last quarter century.

(Fome

Mr. Webber with his best friends and former Coaches
at East, Mr. Roy Brown, Mr. Les Fields, and Mr. Buck
Harris.

IROTVC Losee SGIN Ges Welson

On January 9, 1987, SGM Gus Wilson lost his battle with cancer. SGM Gus
Wilson served 27 years in the military and was honorably discharged. He was
a veteran of the Korean War and the Vietnam conflict. He received many awards
for his service including the purple heart and the bronze star. The SGM came to
East 7 years ago and had been a positive influence on the young men and women
in the JROTC program.

Few men in this world can go to their final rest being as gifted and talented
as the SGM. He was a professional soldier and a gentleman.




76 Sophomores




w - =

% }‘k}ﬁ;‘, Ve

| F.
sl g | , (rn'-w

I. Best Athletes - Willie Forte and Jeanine McCormick
2. Shortest - Reggie Boulware and Yolanda Whitmire
3. Most Likely to Succeed - Theron Sanders and Lora

Dady
4. Class Clowns - Orlando Fisher and Luthia Smith
5. Most Popular - Candice Taylor and James Counce
6. Best Dressed - Michelle Lora, Mark Cunningham

and Frances Baker
7. Done the Most for East High - Diona Anderson and

Chad Clay
8. Most Attractive - Cheron Henderson and Wayne

Walker
9. Prettiest Eyes - Londro Patterson and Selena Hender-

son

10. Best Dancers - David Roe and Celestyne Wright

I 1. Tallest - Lamar Redditt and Jacinta Jones

12. Best Musicians - Ronald Williams and Monique Al-

10 len Sophomores 77
Photos By - Vierow and Dryden




Freshman Officers - Inset:
Sevinna Torrence - President,
Keco Williams - Vice-Presi-
dent

Alberty, Sherrie
Alexander,
Brian
Alexander,
Rodney

Allen. Aanna
Allen, LaShawn

Altis, Angela
Amos, Anna
Anderson,
Autumn
Avalos, Nancy
Beard. John

Belk, Teresa
Bills, DeAndre
Bland, Keven
Booker, Rahshe
Bowden, Ruby

78 Freshmen

Photo by: McMillian

Lo |




Braden, Terry
Bradford,
Christopher
Bristow, Pearl
Brock, Deborah
Brooks, Sheri

Brown, Andre
Brown,
Johnathon

Brown, Marlon
Brown, Michael

Photo by: Villanueva

Brown, Randy
Brown, Tammy
Buffington,
Yolanda
Burnett, Telisa

Burrage, Latinya

Butler, Stephen
Byers. Rodgerick
Byrnes.
Johnathon
Canady, Marlon
Carney.
Amanda

Mmm ... mmm ... finger lickin’ good!!

Freshmen 79




Carney, Theresa
Carter, Danielle
Carter,
Dannielle
Carver, Fannie
Castle, Angela

Chambers,
Thomas

Clay, Ayanna
Colbert, Tracy
Compos,
Michelle

Cooper, Carlos
Cope, Jay
Copenhaven,
Kristy

Corren, Leslie

il

Counce, Tiffany
Crowoler, Karen
Cunningham,
Yolanda

Dady, Janet
Dale, Derrick
Davis, Jerry

Photo by: Vierow

|. The freshmen this year really do get involved, as is shown by
a group of students.

by 2. Often class can be tiring.




Davis, Shauna
Dawson,
Chauncey
Delong, Scott
Dodge. James
Douglas, Tyrone

Duckworth,
Brent

Duckworth,
Scott

Duren, Diane

Dykes, Ransom

Edmondson,
Billie

Edwards, Mecca

Ekersma, Juluis
Elebert, Wanda
Ellis, Lavance

Emery, Carmen

En, Sopheaknear
Eversoll.
Carmen
Fisher, Sherry
Ford, Kendell

Freshmen 81




Frank, Leslie
Freeman, Sheila
Garlington,
Tammie

Gates, Kimberly
Gones, Lori

Grado, Nancy
Greathouse,
Leslie

Haggins, Shawn
Hall, Cornell
Hansuld,
Charles

Harper, Tammie
Harvey.Dewayne

Henderson,
Vernon
Hendren,
Natalie

Photo by: Dryden

Hernandez, Bill
Herring, Elena
Hill, Stacy
Holmes,
Yolanda
Holtcamp, Carl

cal _ B o

Leslie Gorren on cloud |2!!

82 Freshmen




Horton, Tommy
Hubbard, ‘ ‘_q ’
Sandra

.

Hudson, Halbert
Hunt, Shawn

Photo by: McMillian

Hurtado,
Michelle
Hyrne, Crystal
Igou, Craig
Jackson,
Yolandra
Johnson,

Charles

Johnson,
Christine
Johnson, Cleo
Johnson,
Johnnie
Johnson,
Rodney
Johnson,
Rolanda

Jones, Charise
Jones, Chris
Jones, Nukechi
Joseph, Brian
Jones, Ryan

Freshmen conversing during a class meeting.

Freshmen 83




Kemp. Jason
Kemp, Jeffery
Kretzschmer,
Jennifer

Lair, Bennie
Lakey, Michael
Lane, Marino

Langford,
Roderick
Latimer,
Jermaine
Latimer, Victor
Law. Rinneyu
Layton, Sammie

Lemay, Cristina
Lewis, Jason
Lewis,
Vantreece
Livington,
Lanise

Lora, Monique

Love, Shelly
Mack, Nicole
Marcille, Kenny

84 Freshmen

Photo by: Cloe

-




Marmolejo, Tina
Martinez,
Ramon
Mason, Lashon
Maxwell, Shelly

Photo by: Dryden

Mays. Randolph

Mays, Robert

McClenton, ™ S
Shawntale ‘

McCloud,
Catherine
McCuin, Andrea [P

McEwan, e
Stephen ,’%

McFadden,
Michael
McFadden, Paul
Meadows,
Willie

Means, Morris
Meir, Lonnie

Messer, Patricia
Middleton,
Neiha

Miller, Jeffery
Mims, Yolanda
Miner, Katrina

Freshman 85




Mohler, Tina
Moore, Ray
Morgan, Robin

Moss, Denise
Moulder,
Consuelo

Murray, Tanisha

Nanthanouth,
Phongphanh
Nelson, Angie
Nelson, Tanya
Newell, Chris
Nicson, George

O’Neal, Lisa
Ortiz, Angelo
Overcash,
Shannon
Peterson, Earl
Phommata,
Melaivanh

Pierce, Aaron
Poland, Stacy
Powell, Melanie

Hurry Tammy, or you'll be latel!

86 Freshmen

N




Rogers, LaDana

Rynders, Chuck

v
\

Sargent, Mark

Powell, Tammie
Powell, Tina
Prince, David

Prince, Ronald

Ramirez, Anna

Ramirez,
Fracisco

Ramirez, Nick
Ramirez, Samuel
Randall, Rafiel
Reed. Kerri
Reeves, Stephen

Rice, Crystal
Roberts,
Lasandra
Robinson, James
Robinson,
Quelann
Rodgers,
Anthony




-t

Scott, Edwin
Scott, Ernest
Seward, Trenese
Shaffer,
Kimberly

N

y
.

Sheperd, Nick
Sheperd, Robert
Shields,
Tynnetty

Sipho. Ray

Photo By: Dryden

Smith, Deann
Smith, Felecia
Smith, Shante

Smith, Tracy
Smith, Vonita

Solis. Patricia
Sparks, Steven
Stanley, James
Stanley, Joyce

Stanley. Tammy

Photo By: McMillian

Stearman,
Aimee
Stout, John

88 Freshmen .'{f:;?. .‘. ’ I 1 nr n




e

Strouse, Ronald

Sutherlin,
Latoya

Taborn,
Latausha

Taylor, Orlando

Thibeaux,
Dumar

Thompkins,
Robin

Thompson,
Heather
Thorpe, Jerry
Timley, Ronald
Tomlin, Dawn
Turman. Johnny

Turner, Dawn
Urban, Andrew
Van Dyke,
Michael
Vanoy, Lavonda
Vergos, Alfonso

Villanueva,
Annette
Walker,
Christopher
Walters, Mayvis
Walters, Vicky

Freshmen 89




Wash,
Antionette
Washington,
Curtis
Washington
Mareo

Webb, Chris
YWhite, Donna
White, Shane

Photo By: Dryden

White, Tonya
Widebrook, Kay
Wiley, Tammy
Williams, Curtis
Williams, Jerry

Williams, Keco
Williams,
Natalie
Williams, Tonya
Williams, Wilma
Wilson,
Shannon

Photo By: McMillian

Wilson, William

90 Freshmen

\
"4




[
)

Winfrey, Terri
Wolfen, Jeffery
Wright, Joy

Yeakey, Michael
Young, Kendra
Zavala, Victor

Nocis

Language

Sewnee

Learning Resource Center
Otena

For the first time in Easts’ history our school
library will serve only students and staff. The public
library will relocate in the community to serve the
needs of the public.

Thousands of new books, maps, references,
and A.V. materials are being catalogued by Mrs.
Jimenez and her student staff. Eventually over
12,000 books will line the shelves making the East
Resource Center an AAA library, into a warm, relax-
ing center. She has established many ways for stu-
dents, teachers, and classes to use the resource
center.




92 Freshman

. Most Attractive - Carmen Emery and Charles Hansuld

2. Tallest and Shortest - Charles Johnson and Tiffany Counce
DeAndre Bills and Ayanna Clay

Class Clown - Lesley Frank and Brian Joseph

Most Popular - Mayvis Walters

Prettiest Smile - Shawn Haggins and Joy Wright

Prettiest Eyes - Crystal Hyrne and Edwin Scott

Best Dressed - Tanisha Murray and Sammie Layton

Most Academic - Lisa O’Neal and Cornell Hall

Best Dancer - Mark Sargent and Sevina Torrence

Most Athletic - Rolanda Johnson, Chauncy Dawson, LaTonya Suther-
lin

v

0 9 o

Photo By: McMillian and Cloe










%
‘ -
g =0 &
y
y
.
o Practice What you
\ The faculty at East High is one of a
kind. As a group, | would say they are su-
.“(3 perior. Each one has that little something
; that makes us want to learn. They are not
only our teachers, they are our friends.
3 So if we stray from the path, we can't
point the finger at our educators.
- They've always been there for us. All we
s have to do is ask. The faculty will not be
forgotten after we've gone. How could
s ] <) you forget those bright. shining faces?
: e\ They are the real bearsl!!!
- N
" ,:f. . “‘%
ot i b
. o E N AmR -
fhote G s 0 R
Py > .‘:?}‘\ .\-\-.. .:‘ ‘5\\, ‘ . Faculty a5
PR RN
R




Dr. Oliver W. Speﬁcer Ir. Principal

Dr. Janet Baird: Coordinator of Instruction Mr. Harold L. Liggins: Assistant Principal

Dr. Spencer is completing his 2nd full year as principal of East High School. As principal he
is responsible for the total operation of the school. It can easily be said that the job of High School
Principal is one of the most demanding of any professions. Completing the administration team
are Dr. Janet Baird, coordinator of instruction, she evaluates teacher performance, develops inser-
vice training, and assists teachers in improving instruction. Mr. Elders reviews the 10th & | Ith
grade conference cards, scheduling classes, and keeps the orders for books & supplies organized.
Mr. Liggins handles 9th & |2th grade discipline, all security operations, and athletic program re-
sponsibilities.

96 Administration




g

.

Secretaries

On December 5, Mr. Roosevelt Grier, ex-
professional football player, member of the
"FEARSOME" Los Angeles Rams visited East
High School. He gave a high spirited lecture to
the student body. The main theme of his speech
was "BE WHAT YOU WANT TO BE!"” Dr. Spen-
cer played an important role in getting Mr.
Grier to take a few minutes out of his busy
schedule to come to East High School. Mr. Grier
was in town promoting The Fellowship Of
Christian Athletes. Who's national headquar-
ters is located near the Sports Complex. East
High School has a F.C.A. Huddle Group. and
was delighted to receive a special lecture from
Mr. Grier. THANKS, MR. GRIER.

Mrs. Cloetta Giles, Attendance

Mrs. Patricia Mallard, Secretary to the Assis-
tant Principals’

Mrs. May G. Holland, Registrar

Secretaries 97




Mrs. Faith Oliver

Mrs. Lucinda Britton

Mrs. Carol Allegrucci

Mrs. Oliver reviews test information with students.
98 Counselors




Mr. Michael L. Rowan

.-ﬁ .
§ e

!

|

i
."‘I!

Mrs. Joan McGee: the secretary to the counselors.

- .

.

o
it

\‘,

East High Counselors are responsible for the guid-
ance, counseling and required testing of all students. The
guidance program is related to all aspects of the students
experience in school. Students individual interests and
abilities are directed toward a meaningful program.

Counselors 99




Forest Arnall Ernest Arnold Helen Blanton Charlene Bledsoe Duane Burton
Science Math Practical Arts Social Studies Social Studies

Ben Cohen Gary Collett Daniel Collins Carolyn Cruse Larry Daniels
Math English Math Special Ed. Practical Arts Photo By: Cloe
Photo By: McMillian

o
-
!
3 o
‘ -
\
2
I. Mr. Neal helping his students with a science problem. 2.
Mr. Arnall is trying to teach these students about the theory i
of magnetism = y

100 Faculty x, ’




I. Mrs. King takes time to smile during an
English class.

2. Mr. Odums having a conversation with
one of his students.

Photo By: McMillian

5 Michael Davis Kenneth Eckhoff
Fine Arts Practical Arts

.

James Ellis Diane Fisher
Math English 2

Secanity

Have you ever walked through the halls,
and peeped around the corner. and "ahl”
there's someone staring in your face? Well,
bears, meet the SECURITY GUARDS! They
are the "strange’” voices that ask you
“Where's your pass?”, and "Where are
you going young people?” Hopefully ev-
eryone knows who they are, because be-
lieve it or not. they're here to help us. Just
Charles Foreman Raymond Galler think. what would East do without Ms.

Vocational Ag. COE illi
g NG Fhicunas Mr. Williams Thomas and Mr. Williams? Ao

Jerry Gilcrest Col. Richard Hola-
Photo By: Mallot JROTC

Faculty 101




L wnclinoom Bears

Our cafeteria staff is often forgotten as the
school years go by. Very seldom are the "Lunchroom
Bears’’ ever thanked, or are told to ""have a nice day”".
Even though we may not always thank them, and tell
them that they are appreciated. they are as important
to us any one of our friends, because they are our
friends. "Thank you Lunchroom Bears"".

Anna Urban

\

Photo By: Vierow
Ms. Miles helping out with a problem.

102 Faculty

Gratest Hollimon

Typing

Timothy Johnson
Practical Arts

Linda King
English

Vera Locke
Math

Tom Mallot
Photography

Jeanine Irinyi
Special Ed.

Ve
M

William Kanan
Special Ed.

David Lemons
Science

Narwarrior Mackey
1SS

Margaret Means
English




T ——

- :“,-Q . | "'_'.. I. Mr. Mallot helping Jerry put a project together.
s ¢ B o Y — 2. Ms. Merriwether checking Charles Johnson’s
!: . ) paper.
2 3. Mr. Naudet searching a student in a demon-
- stration arrest.
Photo By: Villanueva
“
Floydia Merriwether Marilyn Miles
Math Science
-
2 A

~
4 - 3 2y
e’ L Y oy
Larry Mudd Raymond Naudet
Photo By: Vierow 2 Photo By: Cloe Vocational Ag. Social Studies
r;‘ &
»
-
-
Elver Neal William Odums Phillip Pence
Science Social Studies Science
s |
& u ':‘T".'.}"Tt?i
i =N

N\

Dalene Phillips Larry Rider \

Dorthalee Phelps
Building Substitute

Special Ed. Practical Arts




Vonsella Harvey
School Nurse

The school nurse is like our “"Mommy away from home™. She puts band-aids on our little “ouches™", and
consoles us when we aren’t feeling our best. Most of us never have to see Ms. Harvey, but it's nice to know

she's there if we need her

‘ ]
i
James Ryon Marie Shubert

s Bertha Sims Clyde Sims
Fine Arts Physical Ed. English Social Studies

Anna Utban

-

Florence Singleton Laresa Slater Kelton Smith Kenneth Speese
English DECA

Social Studies Physical Ed.

':\\3' \.&\.’: . ‘r
:Xz\\‘ N 7 /i
U e SO : ; i

Victoria Thomas Sharon Vaughn
Spanish English

David Wasser

Linda Watkins
Vocational Ag. English

104 Faculty

Photo By: Cloe



Do you ever wonder who keeps the
halls of East High clean? These people
are the fearless ones who aren't afraid
to get their hands a little dirty to keep
us looking good. Some of us never see
the custodians but they are most defi-
nitely there, cleaning up the little notes,
and things that we so unthoughtfully
thrown on the floor. So. next time you
see a custodian, say thank you, for all of
us!

Anna Urban

Jack Weber SGM Gus Wilson
Practical Arts JROTC

Jane Wray Donna Young
English English

[. Mr. Wise smiles even though he
is swamped with paperwork.

2. Mrs. Bledsoe seems very deter-
mined to get her students to under-
stand the material being covered.

Photo By: McMillian

John Wise
Special Ed.

Robert Mitchell
Math







Athletes and their teams. It's a com-
mon bond. That common bond among
East athletics is defined as achievement
through competition. Each team strived
to reach its goals: some personal, others
school wide. Each team also worked
their best, which gave the other teams
the desire to give it their all too. It wasn't
whether we won or lost, it was how East
played the game. Sports were an impor-
tant part of life. but not only for the ath-
letes. Dedicated fans followed their
teams progress throughout the season.

Superstars were few and far be-
tween, but everyone who did participate
was truly a "star’’ at heart.

Anna Urban

107




"\“‘f"m ’
hat
5 S hetN

-: i \4'4._-- -“_;__. = . aé‘
' '%&ﬂ&&g%ﬂ{ﬁ; ‘_' o

Camryn Taylor, Micki Torres, Maria Torres, Rochelle Wilson, Daryl Harris, Ra-
pael Brown, Brian Alexander, Rodney Givens, Quenton Harbor, Robert Sowells,
Chris Walker, Jason Lewis, Willie Forte, Chjuck Foreman, Garry Lumpkins, Greg
Jones, Shawn Hayes, Theron Sanders, Bryan White, Kyles Davis, Mike Ander-
son, Chris Banks, Marlon Caw, Andra Grayson, John McLeod, Dumas Hall, Can-
dice Taylor, Latasha Thompson, Coach Marie Schubert.

Photo By: Mallot

3
e

=

LR AN T

Photo by Mallot

Photo by Mallot

. SETE
e 5"-"
2 2
-~ ;
N Y oo A,
N Bl o




T L~

-
‘.
v .
-..r' "?‘
." -
\ 4

'l

Photo by McMillian

I. Coach Schubert talking to some of the team members being very
patient with them.

2. Willie Forte posing and looking very sporty. in his cross country
uniform.

3. Catching the cross country team in action.

4. Maria Torres running and trying for the best.

Boys’ Varsity - 3rd in Conference

Girls’ Varsity - 2nd in Conference

Boys’ Junior Varsity - |stin Conference and also |st at the West-
port Invitational Meet.

Boys' Freshmen - 3rd in Conference

This was the outcome of the 1986 cross country team which did
very well. They have an outstanding record.

Cross Country 109




Photo By: Mallot

Photo By: Mallot Photo By: Mallot




East 16.
East 15
East 15
East 15. 15
East 15
East 15, 15
East 15, 15
East 15, 15

Score Board

Northeast 14, 16, 18
Paseo 6, 7

Central 5, 7
Southwest 10, 12
Southeast 10. 8
Lincoln Prep 13. 12

non league games

East 14.0
East 10, 4
East 13. 12
East 5. 6

Photo By: Cloe

K. C. Lutheran 16, 15
S1. Pius 15, 15

Qak Grove 15, 15

Fr. Osage 15. 15

The Volleyball Team
Front row (I tor) Chelsea Bright, Ange-
la Hughlon, Lashawn Johnson Stand-
ing Coach Speese, Latrice Stewart, Lori
Taylor, Vicki Reese, Lawaynta Daw-
son, Angela Jackson

I. Lawaynta Dawson starts to spike the
ball.
2. The crew waits to see what the referee

decides.
3. Lori Taylor shows us a side action with

the ball.
4. Vicki Reese ready to hit the ball over

the net.

5. Lawaynta Dawson at war with the ball.
6. The team congratulates Angela Jack-
son on her great play.

Volleyball |11




W eloon

Photos, By Jeery Cloe

Our1987 Footbatt Home=
coming Queen s CarlaDenise
Kendall. She"Was born under
thesign of Scorpio. Larla en-
joys..acting, reading. model:
ing...skating.dancing: and \ = _
cooking. She's_a member- of - > =
D-E-C-A.,-John-Casablanca’s : J :
Mogeling —Agency,~and the
UM CA Vouh Tennis Team.
In the futdre, she plaps to go - - T o
to college and major in theater . 2@
and _Marketing.

T2 Football Homecoming




: I A Y r y zmm-%ﬂd
Q ¥ _ Stephante (Preath
R s <3 A ugela fackson

A ‘\

Foothall Homecoming, | | 3




1987 Varsity Pootball Sguad

Photo by: Mallot

Top Row (I to r) Coach John-
son, Coach Arnold, Mike
Dzuira, Aaron Sawyer, Dana
Roe, Ray Hansuld, Maurice
Foreman, Mike Fowler, Pat-
rick Lewis, Clarence Lomax,
Marcel Lightsey. James
Counce, Reggie Boulware 2nd
row Chad Clay, Orlando Fish-
er, Richard Washington, Ron-
ald Brown, Marcus Mitchell,
Marcel Lightsey, Bryan Gross,
Dale German, Edward Stew-
art, Londro Patterson, David
Lloyd, Col. Holaday Bottom
row Sean Canady, Ronald Bro-
die, John Bass, Rodney Hill,
Raymond Johnson, Andre Da-
vis, Teofilo Balino, Phillip
Robles, Curtis Robinson, Mar-
cus Sirls

| 14 Football

East High says good-
bye to the Seniors on the
Varsity team as they
complete their final sea-
son. Thanks for all the
hard work that you have
put into the game as well
as the excitment you
have given your fans.

_;-‘[‘ ""-" :
Aot h-

oy e

-

Photo by: Mallot




-

| Andre Davis determined to score.
2 Stayin strong even when times are hard
3 Coaches supporting their team

—

Photo by: McMillian

Football | 15




b\l‘ z

1 16 Football




[ lﬁ-}'

&’"ww’*:

p:_—--'- ; : “- hj. u}‘",‘—";ﬁ-.}*f Y
. £ :z A= o Wwiff‘-m

Photo By: McMillian

I. | got this one!

2. Coach Arnold helping John Potts with a possible ankle

injury.

3. Rodney Hill leaps to catch an oncoming pass.
4. Coach Arnold conversing with team during a game with

Ft. Osage.
\ N X
e 1 - i 2o
! - = e
X “ ; “:‘ |l!. J‘;‘x‘ﬁ-{
1 e ;
0 ¥} & «.-‘.'-_";' £
it « e
] _“'_;.;";!;v P,
A M
ST o i SR
- i "jv"-{ g
" "y 3 A e L
Photo By: Vierow
Secore Board
East O Excelsior Springs 8
East O Southeast 28
East 6 Ft. Osage 43
East 0 Central 27
East 16 Westport 12
East O Lincoln 32
East 0 Southwest 56
East | Northeast 0
East 26 Van Horn 28
East 20 Paseo 6
-]

Football | 17




1987 Frecbiman Football

Photo By: Jones

Photo By: Jones




Photo By: Jones

Photo By: Cloe

<4

-

—4 e
=, o =

>

Hut one, hut two, hut threel!ll!

Score Board
East 0 Northeast 37
East 19 Paseo 30
East 0 Hogan 6
East 13 Lincoln Prep 24
East 2 Westport 38
East 6 Van Horn 36
East 7 Truman 28

-

Even though it seemed to be a slow sea-
son for the freshman bears, they managed to
put up a good fight. There is no doubt in our
minds that our freshman bears will lead our
school to a state victory.

Kindall Ford

. < Freshman Team
" firstrow (1 to r) Julius
Ekeroma, Nick Rami-
rez, Sam Ramirez,
— Earl Peterson second
/ row Nick Sheperd,
Quealan Robenson,
I Steve McEwan, John
(,;." Johnson, Steven
B Sparks, Ray Sipho,
Brent Duckworth,
John Stout back row
Coach Naudet, Fran-
cisco Ramirez, Ryan
Jones, Chauncey
Dawson, Carl Holt-

camp, Kindall Ford

Wiy
i

Football |19




Ms. Jessica Lynn McCallop was crowned
the 1987 Varsity Basketball Homecoming
Queen of East High School on Friday, February
27, 1987. Jessica is an honor student in the top
five percent of her senior class at East High, and
the Parliamentarian of the senior class, and a
member of the Student Council. In the future,
she plans to go on to college majoring in Busi-
ness Administration.

120 Basketball Royalty

1987 Backetball Homecoming

Junior Varsity Princess Miss Frances Baker
Queen Miss Jessica Lynn McCallop
Freshman Princess Miss Grecian Piggie
Photos by Michelle Vierow

Jessica Lynn McCallop

XL

‘ e T E o

A AR A : ¥y A

O RN y £ —

,t"f‘thﬁ-.b_‘.’.‘.‘o"a At N
A0S

A ARA VA A _i.'e‘ae

v Fhted: A
OO ’a'&'#.“ 8,
AAOODOORN X
OUOCO0O0N VAR
RN L)
;NN'."” VAN
7 g:.o.o. Y : _u_u:
',.'\:.;"’._ A'.:’i:: ‘. i{t""
OONONNG A0
MUCALODUUU \
W KX
PRI Y o RO
J./n I - o 28 :
KA SNt '
s i’ /) o e 4 : ‘"&Q b %
! "‘f o (W L 5
TR G Sy
il ey \J -)\.:1}. ‘es X
) SRR R RS i P
I:"" ‘5‘: ‘pat \.A‘ 'Q\




The Queens Court

First runner-up Kerry Smith

Second runner-up Lori Taylor

Third runner-up Lowynta Mitchell

Freshmen

First runner-up Tammy Harper

Second runner-up Melinda Powell

| Jessica and her escort. Mr. Dan McClinton.

2 The cheerleaders doing their routine in the home-
coming assembly.

Melinda Powell




Bogye Varnsity Backetball

Player Statistics
00 Mike Anderson 6'6 1951bs

13 Rodney Hill 0 180lbs F

This year at East, we have had a very good team. The | 4 Raymond 6'0 1751bs G
players seemed to have a bond like never before. We have six Johnson

senior varsity players, and East will miss them next year. The |5 Patrick Lewis 6'0 165lbs G

seniors are: Raymond Johnson, Shawn Hayes. Maurice Fore- b1 Shawn Hayes 60 [80lbs G

man, Patrick Lewis, Mike Anderson, and Rodney Hill. Good 25 Rodney Givens 63 185lbs G

bye SENIORS!! 32 Maurice 64  190Ibs C
Foreman

34 Kyles Davis 6'5 170lbs F

43 Roy Jackson 6'l 180lbs G

50 Lamar Redditt 6'3 190Ibs F

52 Chris Banks 6'6 190lbs C

Photo By: Mallot

The 1987 Varsity Team

front row (I to r) Chris Banks, Raymond Johnson, Coach Speese. Shawn Hayes. Maurice Foreman standing
Bobby Sowell. Mike Anderson. Kyles Davis. Rodney Hill. Rodney Givens. Lamar Redditt, Patrick Lewis

I. Coach Speese giving team members a pep talk.
2. Lamar shooting the ball to a basket.

3. Making that shot.

4. Coach Speese explaining the Bears next attack.

122 Boys Varsity Basketball




Photo By: Mallot Photo By: Mallot
Photo By: Gloner

Photo By: Gloner

Boys Varsity Basketball 123




)
Photo By: Gloner

Photo By: Gloner

I. Lamar makes his shot.

2. Rodney Hill floats on air.
3. Is it a plane?

4. Catch me, I'm falling!

124 Boys Varsity Basketball




Photo By: Gloner

Photo By: Mallot

The 1987 Boys JV Team
o front row (I to r) Raphel Brown, Sean Canady. John Mcleod, James Counce, Levi Butler standing Roy Jack-
son, David Wallace, Chris Banks, Bobby Davis, Quenton Harbor

1 Boys JV Basketball |25




Player Statistics

10 Raphel

Brown 5'8
I James

Counce 5'6
14 Levi Butler 5'7
22 John 59
Mcleod
25 Quenton 510
Harbor
31 Roy Jackson 60
33 Bobby Davis 6’0
35 Sean Canady 6l
41 David

Wallace 6'5
55 Chris Banks 6'6

’

-1

Photo By: Mallot

I. Move, this is my shot:

2. Coach Johnson preparing the team for

2nd Quarter.

3. David Wallace and Coach Johnson dis-

cussing the plan.

126 JV Basketball

I551bs

1501bs
1451bs
1 601bs

| 701lbs
I 751bs
180lbs
I 851bs

1851bs
1901bs

-G - OO (]

v

(@Bl

v,
.a-"‘q ’
\\
Photo By: Gloner
Photo By: Mallot
]
& ~

AN
. el
P

x f/
// |

4

EAST
ING:




photo by: Cloe

Front Row: Jason Lewis, Sam Ramirez, Jamain Latamar. Earl Peterson. Johnny Johnson, Qualyn Robinson.
Back Row: Kendall Ford, Brian Alexander, Chauncy Dawson, Charles Johnson, Morris Means, Chris Brad-
ford, Marlon Brown, Coach Boyd.

Freshman Basketball 127




Genbs Varnsity Backetball

Photo by: Mallot

.

Photo by: Mallot

Front row (I to r) Rochell Wilson, Carla Lee, Angela Jackson, Freda Shaw Second row Constance Burns,
Renee Schuman, Lori Taylor, Lawaynta Dawson, Shawna Burnes, Jeanine McCormick

|. The team members making their plays.

2. Renee blocks the ball from the opponent

3. Lawaynta running down the court towards the goal
4. Angela practices ballet while playing basketball

128 Girls Varsity Basketball




Photo By: Gloner

l
l

s

=

~J :
e ;:‘ L ]
f

|2

Photo By: Gloner

Photo By: Mallot
: Girls Varsity Basketball 129




Track

Seated (l to r) Sefton Brown, Latasha Thompson, James Smith. Stand-
ing (I to r) Coach Naudet, David Marshall. Marcel Lightsey, Willie
Hubbard, Joel Langford, Chris Walker, Chris Mays, Eric Johnson,
Shauna Davis, Rochelle Wilson. Bryant White, Carla Johnson, Xan-
thenese Hall. Back row Marlon Caw, Raquel Mays, Sith Eng, Laura

Newill.

Photo By: Cloe

Photo By: Piggie

.4
L

Photo By: Piggie

13

op——

dd.ri

it




e
p—
g
) s
o e —
- =

P pe y ¥
=
=k

s |33

Photo By: Gloner

Photo By: Gloner

5l L
- (‘
e
- A _‘ - .I. ]
: o T R N

Photo By: Gloner

Baceball

front row (I to r) Angelo Ortiz, Derrick Ellison, Mike
Fowler, Marcus Sirls, Teofilo Balino, Damon Canady
second row Timothy Johnson, Keith Nolen, Kenny Ro-
driguez, Frank White, Stacy Poland, Chuck Fares,
John Bass

-
r
i
)
- 5 e, T
- Tl o - i P Yonle
- ”. . . e,
- X 1 ~a -
‘ » ™ e
g e i 4
-




Ackley, Cynthia 52
Aderholt. Darrell 52
Alberty, Sherrie 78
Alexander, Aaron 33
Alexander, Brian 78, 108, 127
* Alexander, Kevin 52
Alexander, Monica 52
Alexander, Rodney 78
Allen, Ayanna 78
Allen, Lashawn 78
Allen, Monique 62
Allen, Stacie 16, 17, 33, 36
Amendola, Anthony 62
Amos, Anna 78
Anderson. Autumn 78
Anderson, Bryan 62
Anderson, Dione 62. 113
Anderson, Mike 108, |22
Annis, Micheal 62
Arbuckle, Bonnie 62
Armstrong. Craig 52
Altis, Angela 78
Atway, Christopher 33
Avalo, Thomas 52
Avalos, Nancy 78

Babusa, Mike 52

Bailey. Donnegun 33

Bailey, Pamela 52

Bailey, Latisha 62

Baker, Derrick 52

Baker, Frances 62

Ballrg. Teofilo 32, 33. 46. 114,

|
Banda, Edward 33

Banks. Chris 122, 125, 126

Banks, Nolden 52, 108, |22,

125
Banuelos, Maria 52
Barron, Gia 52
Bass, Jerry 62
Bass, John 33, 114, 131
Baynham, Stacy 52
Baynham, Eddie 16, 33
Becker, Samatha 62
Belk, Teresa 62
Bell, Lacrisa 62
Bell, Nicole 33, 38. 46
Belt. Lisa 52
Biggs, Delisa 33
Bell, Antoinette 62
Bills, DeAndre 78, 92
Birts, Michael 62
Bland, John 52
Bland, Kevin 78
Bogart. Darwin 34
Booker, Rahshe 78
Boulware, Ruginald €3, |14
Bowden, Dale 34
Bowden, Ruby 78
Bowland, Leigh 52
Bowman, Tammie 63
Bowren, Ronell 63
Bradford, Christopher 79, 127
Bradley, Angela 34
Bradley, Crystal 62
Braden, Terry 79
Beard, John 78
Bridgewater, Troy 52
Bright, Chelsa 52, 111
Bristow, Pearl 79
Brock. Deborah 79
Brodie, Brian 63
Brodie. Ronald |14
Broadway, Craig 52
Brooks, Shari Tg
Brown, Andre 79
Brown, Johnathan 79
Brown, LaFance 34
Brown, Lisa 34
Brown, Marketa 63
Brown, Marlon 79, 127
Brown, Michael 26,79
Brown. Randy 79

Brown, Raphael 52, 108, 125,

126
Brown, Richard 63
Brown, Ronald | 14
Brown, Sefton 130
Brown, Tammy 79
Brown. Theodore 63
Brown, Venessa 34
Bruce, Keith 34
Buchanan. Angela 63
Beery, Jennifer 62
Buffington, Yolanda 79
Burch, Ronald 16, 34, 48
Burge. Latinga 79
Burnes, Shawna 52, 58, 128
Burnett, Felisa 79
Burns, Burns 63
Burrage, Marsha 53
Bushnell, Sanfort 63
Butler, Levi 63, 125, 126
Butler, Stephen 79
Byers, Rodgerick 79

* Byrness, Johnathon 79

Callahan, Patsy 63
Camacho, Maria 63
Canada, Damon 63, 13|
Canady, Marlon 79
Canady, Sean 63, 114, 125, 126
Candillo. Christy 63
Carnes, Keith 53

Carter, Danielle 80
Carver. Fannie 80

Castle, Angela 80

Caw, Marlon 34. 108, 130
Chambers, Thomas 80
Cheffen, Carmen 53
Cheffen, Dionne 63
Cheffon. John 63

Clay. Ayanna 80, 92

Clay, Chad 63, 114
Clayton, Kelvin 63
Clayton, Markel 53

Cloe. Gerald 53

Coffey, Willetta 53
Cogle, Marvin 53
Colbert, Lisa 53

Colbert, Traci 80

Cole. Bonnie 34

Collins, Raymond 53
Compos, Michelle 80
Compton, Marc 63
Cooper, Carlos 80
Cooper. Detra 53

Cope. Jay 80
Copenhaven. Kristy 80
Corney. Amanda 79
Corney, Theresa 80
Corporal, Ardell 63
Corren, Leslie 80
Cotharn, Sherry 34
Couch, Damon 63
Counce, James 63, 114,125,126
Counce, Tiffany 80, 92
Cozart, Bernice 64
Cozart, Vicki 34

Craig. Anaiece 64
Cramer, Steven 53
Crawford, Charissa 52, 53
Creath, Stephanie 35, 47, 113
Crenshaw, Larry 35
Cressley, David 53
Cressley, Rhond 64
Crosby, Kimberly 64
Crowder. Karen 80
Cundiff. Rhonda 64
Cunningham, Mark 64
Cunningham, Yolanda 80

Dady, Janet 80

Dady. Lora 64

Dale. Derrick 80

Davis, Andre 35, 114, 115

Davis, Bobby 64, 125, 126
Davis, Jerry 80

Davis, Kyles 53, 108, 122
Davis, Latrice 52. 53
Davis, Shauna 81, 130
Davis, Vickie 64

Davis, William 35

Dawan, Jameelah 53
Dawson. Chauncey 81. 92, 119, 127
Dawson. Lawaynta 35, 37, |11, 128
Dean. Raemona 53
Dearinger, Jennifer 64
Dearinger, Melissa 54
Delong, Scott 81

Delton. Marcelleus 54
Deperalta, Sherry 35
Dewitt, Michael 64

Diaz, Rachelle 64
Dickerson, Terry 64
Dister. Randle 64

Dixon, Andrea 64

Dodge, James 81
Donahue, LaDonna 35, 40
Douglas, Tyrone 81

Drew. Kenneth 64
Dryden, Kelly 35

Duckett, Maggie 64
Duckworth, Brent 81, 119
Duckworth, Scott, 81
Duckworth, Steven 26, 54
Dunn, Lebbie 54

Duren, Denise 64

Duren, Diane 81

Duren, Justin 64

Dykes. Ranson 81

Dzuira, Mike |14

East Candice 52. 54, 59
East, Demetria 65
Edmondson, Billie 8|
Edwards, Mecca 81
Ekerama, Julius 81, 119
Elam. Shelena 65
Elbert, Wanda 81
Elliot. Rhonda 35, 44
Ellis, Darrell 54

Ellis. Lavance 81

Ellis, Marcia 35, 43
Ellison, Derrick 65, 131
Emery. Carmen 81, 92
Emery, Patrice 65

En, Sopheakneary 81
Eng. Sith 65, 130
Escareno, Alicia 36,40
Eskridge, John 54
Evans, Christina 36
Evans, Paula 65

Evans, Donyel 36
Eversoll, Carmen 81
Eversoll, Constance 54




Fares, Charles 131
Fields. .laclucline 36
Findley, John 36
Finley, Gayle 36

Finn, Barbera 65

Fisher, Orlando 65. |14
Fisher, Sherry 81

Flood, Jessica 54

Ford, Dana 65

Ford. Kendall 81, 119, 127
Foreman, Chuck 108

Foreman, Maurice 45, 47. | 14.

122
Forte, Willie 65, 108, 109
Foster, Julia 17. 36, 46
Foster, Lolitta 54
Foster, Michael 54
Fowler, Mike 114, 131
France, Lashelle 65
Frank, Lesley 82, 99
Frank. Ryan 37
Freeman, Cory 36
Freeman, Sheila 82
Frey. John 37
Frye. Arletha 65
Fuimaono, Cynthia 65
Fultz. Danisha 65

Gadson, Rodney 54
Galvan, Yolanda 65
Garlington, Tammie 82
Gates, Kimberly 82
Gatewood, Vivian 65
German, Dale 65, 114
Giesing, Meccia 54
Ginn, Leslie 65
Givens, Rodney 54, 108, 122
Glasco, Anthony 37
Gloner, Robert 37
Gones, Lori 82
Gordon, Lela 54
Gordon. Todd 32, 37
Grado, Nancy 82
Graham, Karen 65
Grayes, Kathryn 37
Grayson. Andra 37, 108
Greathouse, Lesley 82
Green, Holly 54
Green, Marla 66
Griddine, Aleshia 54
Grigsby, Karen 37
Gipson, Demetria 65
Gross, Bryan |14
Gross, Kerry 66

Guess, Karla 54

Guinn, Chandler 66
Gunter, Michelle 54

Haggins, Leonard 66

Haggins, Sharon 82
Haggins, Shawn 82, 92
Hall, Cornell 82, 92
Hall, Xanthanese 108, |30
Hamilton, Bonnie 54
Hamilton, Brian 66
Hamlet, Nichol 37
Hammons, Marvin 54
Hampton. Eddie 37
Hannon, Felica 37
Hansell, Stacy 66
Hansuld, Charles 82, 92
Hansuld, Ray 66. ||

4
Harbor. Quenton 66, 108, 125,

126
Harness, Brian 55
Harper. Antonio 66
Harper. Tammie 82
Harper. Shavelle 37
Harper, Tracey 55
Harris, Howonia 66
Harris. Conalisa 26, 37
Harris, Daryl 55. 108
Harris, Reggie 26, 66
Harvey. Dewagne 82
Hayes. Andrew 55
Hayes. Shawn 37, 108, 122
Haynes, Eric 66
Hays. Jill 55
Hays. Shawn 122
Hearn. Sherronda 66
Henderson, Stacy 37
Hendren, Misty 38
Hendren, Natalie 82
Herring, Elena 82
Hernandez, Bill 82
Hernandez, Joel 55
Hernandez, Maria 38, 40
Hill, Charrisse 66

Hill. Rodney 32, 38, 46, 114.

117,122, 124
Hill, Stacy 82
Hinds, Kathryn 55
Holder, Scott 55
Hollinshed. Lashawn 67
Holmes, Bennie 55
Holmes, Sonia 38
Holmes. Yolanda 82
Holtcamp, Carl 82, 119
Hooper, Roslyn 67
Hopkins, Jonnie 26, 38
Hopkins, Pam 38
Horton, Tommy 83
Howell, Eric 67
Howse, Tahron 55
Hubbard, Deborah 38
Hubbard, Willie 55, 130
Hubbard, Sandra 83
Hudson, Halbert 83
Hughlon, Angela 55, 111
Hunderson. Vernon 82
Hunley, Sherry 55
Hunt, Shawn 83
Hurst, Tyjuana 55
Hurt, Ursula 5
Hurtado, Michelle 83
Hutchinson, Kim 38
Hyrne, Crystal 83, 92

Igou. Oraig 83

Jack. Terri 55

Jackson,
1.
Jackson,
Jackson,
Jackson,
Jackson,
Jackson,
Jackson,
Jackson,
Jackson,
Jackson,

Angela 26. 38. 47,
113, 128

Fatima 67

Jamal 32, 38, 47
Joey 67

Kevin 38
Kimberly J. 55
Kimberly R. 55
Roy 55, 125, 126
Willie 38
Yolanda 83

Jennings, Lashawn 67

Johnson
Johnson

. Barbara 67
. Carla 67, 130

Johnson, Catherine 67

Johnson, Charles 32, 38, 83,92, 127

Johnson
Johnson
Johnson
Johnson
Johnson
Johnson
Johnson
Johnson
Johnson
Johnson
Johnson
Johnson
Johnson
Johnson
Johnson
Johnson

. Christine 83

, Cleo 83

. Eric 56, 130

. Ernest 56

. Eugene 67

. Janelle 38, 40

, Johnnie 83, 119, 127
, Kelly 56

. Lashan 26, 56, |11

. Monica 67
.Raymond 37. 114, 122
. Rodney 67, 83

. Rolanda 83, 92

, Shawn 39

. Wendy 56

, Sean 39

Jones, Anna 56
Jones, Beatrice 56

Jones. B

rian 83

Jones, Charise 26
Jones, Chris 83

Jones, Demetria 67
Jones, Gregory 39, 108
Jones, Jacinta 67
Jones, Larnetta 26, 56
Jones, Mark 67

Jones, Nykechi 83

Jones, R
Jones, T

yan 119
ravis 67

Jones. Valencia 68
Jordan. Tammy 68

Jordan,

Reggie 39

Joseph, Brian 83, 92

Kaserman, Emil 39
Kauffman, Wendy 56

Kemp. A

nnette 56

Kemp, Charles 68
Kemp, Jeffery 84
Kemp, Jason 84

Kendall, Carla 16.17, 39, 47.112

King, Deborah 68

King, Jennifer 39

King. Kevin 56

King, Lisa 52, 56

Kingyon, Joseph 68

Knight, Kay 39
Kretzschmer, Jennifer 84
Kuophaphone, Chantavy 56

Lair, Bennie 84

Lakey. Michael 84
Lammers, Greg 68

Lane, Marino 84
Langford. Joel 68, 130
Langford, Roderick 84
Latimer, Jermaine 84, 127
Latimer, Victor 84
Lauffer, Harrold 56

Law, Rinney 84

Layton. Sammie 26, 84. 92
Leapper. Joe 56

Lee, Carla 68, 128

Lee, Collette 56, 57

Lee, Tawanna 56

Lemay. Cristina 84

Lewis, Jason 84, 108, 127
Lewis. Nicole 56

Lewis. Patrick 39, 114, 122
Lewis. Vantruce 84
Lightsey, Marcel 130
Livingston, Lanise 84
Lomax, Clarence 68, |14
Lomax. Ramonda 56
Lora, Michelle 68. 113
Lora. Monique 84

Love, Andre 39

Love, Shelly 84

Lowe. Cathy 68

Loyd. David 40. | 14
Loyd. Keith 68

Lumpkins, Gary 40, 46, 108
Lumpkins, Kenneth 57
Lynch, Patricia 57

Mack. Nicole 84
Meadows, Willie 85
Magee, Felicia 68
Magice. Batricia 68
Marienneaux, Toya 68
Marcel, Lighteey 114
Marcillo, Penny 84
Marks, Reginald 68
Marmolejo, Adolph 68
Marmolejo, Tina 85
Marshall. David 57. 130
Marshall. Melvin 57
Marshall, Yolanda 57
Martin, Joseph 69
Martinez, Michael 69




Martinez, Ramon 85
Mason, Curtis 69
Mason, Lashien 85
Matthews, John 57
Mathews, Sherry 57
Matheson, Christa 57
Maxwell. Shelly 85

May. David 69

May. Jochelle 40

May. Racquel 130

Mays, Chris 130

Mays, Nabut 85

Mays, Randolph 85
Mays, Raquel 69

Mays. William 57
McAlester. Shawnda 57
McCallop, Jessica 35, 40
McClenton, Shawtale 85
McClinton, Dan 40, 47
McCloud. Catherine 85
McCollon. Shawn 57
McComas, Lara 57
McCormic, Drashell 69
McCormick, Jeanie 69, 112, 128
McCoy. Marcus 57
McCuen, Andrea 85
McDaniel. Lennie 40
McEnroe, Harold 69
McEwen, Stephen 85, |19
Mcfadden, Michal 85
Mcfadden, Paul 85
McHenry, David 26,57
McKelvey. Russell 69
Mcleod. John 57, 108, 125, 126
McNeel, John 69
McQury, Arthel 58
Means, Morris 85, 127
Merritt. Andrea 40
Messer, Patricia 85
Middleton, Neiha 85
Middleton, Vicki 69
Miles, Tara 58

Millan, Anita 58

Miller. Jeffery 26

Mims. Yoland 85

Miner, Katrina 85

Miner, Leo 69

Mitchel, Carneatra 69
Mitchell, Charlotte 40, 42
Mitchell. Emmit 40, 46
Mitchell, Eric 41, 46
Mitchell, Marcus 41, 47, 114
Mitchell, Lowynta 41, 46
Mitter, Jeffery 85
Mohler, Tina 86
Monteer, Stacy 58
Moody. Carol 41
Moody. Robert 69
Moore, Demetrius 16, 41
Moore, James 69
Moore, Michael 58
Moore, Raymond 86
Morgan, Amy 58
Morgan. Robin 86
Morrison, Cyndie 58
Mosby, Sharon 41
Mosby, Joan 58

Moses. Devin 41

Moss, Denise 86
Moulder, Consuelo 86
Muncy, David 69
Muncy, Joe 58

Mur, Lonnie 85

Murillo, Jesus 69
Murrey, Tanisha 86, 92, 113
Myers, Debbie 58

Nanthanouth, Phongphanh 86
Neely, Steven 69

Nelson, Angie 86, |12
Nelson. Tanya 86

Newell, Chris 86

Newell. Monique 41

Newell. Thomas 69

Newill. Laura 70, 130
Newman, Angela 41

Newson, Denise 58

Newton, Joseph 41

Nicson, George 86

Nolan, Tina 58

Nolen. Keith 41, 131
Nonthaveth, Ithiphone 70
Nonthaveth, Souphaphone 58

O'Neal. Lisa 86, 92
O’Neal, Rhonda 58
Ortiz, Angelo 131
Ortiz, Mariapaula 58
Ottis, Jeff 70

Ottmers. Robert 70
Overcash, Shannon 86

Parker, Margaret 41
Parks, Gidget 70

Parnell, Gene 41
Patterson, Charles 70
Patterson, Londro 70, 114
Payne, Joseph 59
Pearson, Adrian 59
Pearson, Jacqueline 70
Peeler, Renee 70

Pena, Olga 59

Pena, Sonia 59

Penn, Anita 4|

Perdue, Shauna 41
Perkins. Cameron 70
Perryman, Randy 59
Pertoson. Earl 86, |19
Peterson, Craig 42
Peterson, Earl 127
Peterson. Kim 59

Pfaffly, Melisa 70
Phillips, Lemont 59
Phommata, Syryphanh 70
Phommato, Malaivanh 86
Phommato, Phouthsavanh 70
Pierce. Arron 86

Piggie, Jason 70

Poland, Stacy 86, 131
Potts, John 59, 117

Powell, Tina 87
Powell, Carolyn 42
Powell, Melinda 86
Powell, Tammie 87
Pratt, Dana 70
Price, Myron 70
Prince, David 87
Prince, Ronald 87

Qualls, Latonnya 59
Quintanella, Clara 42

Raluns, Lee 59

Ramirez, Francisco 87, 119
Ramirez. Maria 59
Ramirez, Nick 87, 119
Ramirez. Samuel 87, 119
Ramirez, Anna 87
Ramirez, Sam 127
Randall. Rafiel 87
Redditt, Lamar 70, 122, 124
Reed, Kerri 87

Reed, Tammy 42

Reese, Victoria 42, 111
Reeves, Stephen 87
Reily, Saprina 70

Rice. Krystal 87

Reiley, Karen 16, 17, 42
Riley, Zenja 70

Riggs. Cheryl 42

Roach, Tracy 71
Robenson, James 87
Roberts, Lasandra 87
Robinson, Ber 71
Robinson, Curtis 42, |14
Robinson, Louis 42
Robinson, Quelann 119, 127
Robles. Philip 114

Roby. Kenneth 71
Rodgers, Anthony 87
Rodriguez. Ken 131

Roe, Dana |14

Roe, Dannette 42

Roe, David 71

Rogers, Ladana 87
Roland, Jerome 59

Ross. Joseph 71

Ross, Lori 26, 71

Ross, Rosemary 71
Rucker, Rachel 39, 42
Ruth, James 71

Rynders., Chuck 87
Reynolds, Kimberly 42

Safford, Latonya 59
Sanders. Carrie 43
Sanders, Theron 108
Santos, Agusto 71
Sargent. Mark 87, 92
Sawyer. Aaron 71, 114
Schuman, Renee 59, |28
Scott, Arthur 43
Scott, Edwin 88, 92
Scott, Edwina 71
Scott, Ernest 88
Seals, Keith 71
Seward, Trense 88
Shagger. Kimberly 88
Shaw, Freda 71, 128
Sheperd, Robert 88
Shepherd, Nick 88, 119
Shields, Tynnetty 88
Shivers. James 43
Shobe, David 26
Shubert, Lucretia 71
Simpson, Brian 43
Sipho. Ray 88, 119
Sirls.aMarcus 16, 17, 43, 114,
131

Small, Carlton 59
Smith, Adriana 71
Smith, Deann 88
Smith, Donita 88
Smith, Eric 71

Smith, Felicha 88
Smith, James 130
Smith, Kerry 43

Smith, Patricia 59
Smith, Rochelle 72
Smith, Shaute 88
Smith, Steve 43

Smith, Tracy 88

Smith, Willard 59
Smollar, William 72
Solis, Patricia 88
Sowells, Crystal 43
Sowells, Robert 59, 108, 122
Sparks. Steven 88, 119
Spicer. Jennifer 72
Spriggs. Emmet 72
Spurlock, Leo 72

Stahl, Colleen 59
Stanley. James 88
Stanley, Jennifer 72
Stanley, Joyah 88
Stanley, Tammy 88
Stanley, Tresa 43
Stanton, Kevin 72
Stearman, Aimee 88
Stearman, Angela 59
Stearman, Michael 72
Steele. Boyd 32, 43
Steinwinder, Loretta 72
Stelle, Teresa 72
Stewart, Edward 72, 114
Stewart, Latrice 43, 44, 46, |11
Stone, Amanda 72
Stover, Kevin 60

Stout, John 88, 119
Strouse, Ronald 89
Sullivan. Floyd 60
Sugg. Patty 44
Sutherlin, Latoya 89, 92




Taborn, Latausha 98
Tanner. Craig 72

Tatum. Ermon 72

Taylor, Camryn 44, 108
Taylor, Candance 72, 108
Taylor, Ethel 44

Taylor. Lori 43, 44, |11, 128

Taylor. Orlando 89
Taylor, Tereye 60
Thibeaux. Damon 89
Thomas, Andre 60
Thomas, Wilbert 44
Thomsen, Robin 89
Thomsen, Millicent 72
Thompson, Heather 89
Thompson, Brenda 44
Thompson, Kim 72
Thompson, Latasha 72,
130
Thompson, Robin 44
Thomsen, Robin 50
Thongkham. Soulanya 60
Thorman, Jennifer 72
Thorpe. Jerry 89
Tillotson, Dannie 44
Timley, Ronald 89
Tindall, Lonnette 73
Tomlin, Dawn 89
Tomlin, Jeanie 60
Toombs, Nichole 60
Torrence, Sevina 92
Torres. Maria 60, 108, 109
Torres, Michela 73, 108
Toynton, Anthony 60
Travis, James 60
Trent, Connie 60
Tuggle, Tyrone 45
Turman, Johnny 89
Turner, Dawn 89
Turner, Gerald 45
Turner, Jason 45
Turner, Michelle 73
Turner, Verner 60

Urban, Andrew 89
Urban, Anna 17, I8, 144
Urban, Teresa 73

108,

Vaca, Anna 60

Vaca, James 60

Van Dyke. Michael 89
Vann, Kelly 43, 45
Vanoy. Lavonda 89
Velasquez, Mario 60
Vargas. Alfonso 89
Verner. Eric 60
Vierow, Michelle 60
Villanueva, Annette 89
Villanueva, Mike 45
Villanueva, Paul 61

Wade, Bennie 73
Wade. Donna 73
Wade, Pearl 61

Walker, Christopher 89, 108,

130
Walker, Mary 73
Wallace, Carl 61
Wallace, David 73, 125. 126
Walters, Mayvis 89, 92, 113
Walters, Timothy 61
Walters, Vicki 89
Wash, Antionette 90
Wash, Lashun 90
Washington, Anthony 73
Washington, Antonio 73
Washington, Curtis 90
Washington. Damon 73
Washington, Durron 61
Washington, Mareo 90
Washington, Richard 73, 114
Wasson, Yvonne 45
Webb, Chris 90
Webster, Michelle 45
Wells, Andrew 45
Wells, Morris 73
West, Beverly 45
Westmoreland, Ingrid 61
Westmoreland, June 45
Westmoreland, Rojeria 45
White, Bryan 61. 108, 130
White, Cecelia 73
White, Derrick 61
White. Donna 90
White, Franklin 61, 131
White, Margaret 48
White, Shane 90
White, Tonya 90
White, William 73

Whitmire. Yolanda 73
Whitmire, Kimberly 61
Whitmire, Perry 16, 48
Widebrook, Kay 90
Wilburn, Carol 74

Wiley, Tammy 90
Williams. Alma 74
Williams, Amelia 61
Williams, Angela 74
Williams, Brian 48
Williams, Charnice 74
Williams, Curtis 90
Williams, Frank 74
Williams, Jerry 90
Williams, Lynn 74
Williams, Michael 48, 74
Williams, Raphel 16, 26, 48
Williams, Reggie 61
Williams, Ronald 74
Williams. Tiffany 61
Williams. Tonya 90
Williams, Natalie 90
Williams, Wilma 90
Williams, Yolanda 48. 61, 74
Williams. Keko 90
Wilson, Nancy 74

Wilson, Rochelle 74, 108, 128,

130
Wilson, Shannon 90
Wilson, Travell 61
Wiison, Wanda 48
Wilson, Wiliam 90
Wilton, Patrick 74
Wimley, Mia 61
Winfrey, Eugenia 61
Winfrey, James 16. 17
Winfrey, Terri 91
Winningham. Mechelle 48
Winters, Chris 74
Winters, Tracie 74
Withers, Cardell 61
Wolfer, Jeffery 91
Woodard, Michael 74
Woods. Dana 74
Woods Valencia 74
Wright, Celestyn 74
Wright, Darlene 61
Wright, Joy 91, 92

Yeakey. Michael 91
Yearkey. Robert 61
Young, Kendra 91
Young. Shaun 61
Young, Tina 48

Zarate, Rafael 74
Zavala, David 48
Zavala. Victor 91




\
Parts to build or repair trailers.
Write or phone for FREE catalog.

—r

CROFT TRAILER SUPPLY

4933 TRUMAN ROAD
KANSAS CITY, MO. 64127
(816) 483-7274

East Side

Chiropractic
Clinic
(816) 241-5430

5328 E.-24th STREET
KANSAS CITY, MO
64127-4801

Dr. ﬁil Morgan

East Side Coin Laundry
And Dry Cleaning
6245 Truman Road

231-8218




BLUE SPRINGS FORD INC.

NEW CARS & TRUCKS
LIGHTS — MEDIUMS — HEAVIES

Complete Parts & Service
Quality Body Shop « All Makes & Models

TRUCKS
3200 S
OUTER RD - __
BLUE SPRINGS
FORD | ,FORD, |
RENT- v
A-CAR
DEALER

=
- b \"’ RS




Economy
Drug

6419 Truman K.C. MO. 231-4444

Congratulations to the
Seniors and suggest
you consider a career
in Pharmacy. A Life
Saving Profession

Creator of fine class rings, awards,
announcements & gowns, diplomas

CONGRATULATIONS CLASS OF "'87

COMPLIMENTS OF
LYKINS PARK AND SHOP
4019 INDEPENDENCE AVENUE
CHARLES GIAMALVO

Ross Miller

LII'WOOD & YAN BRUNT

DRY CLEANING & SHIRT LAUNDRY
923-6656




SIRENNA BEYER

REALTORS

3717 S1. John
241-2288
FULL TIME
FULL SERVICE

Muiltiple listing

Affiliate A V|

AREA'S #1 Company

M. VIEROW ga

2526 DRURY
KANSAS CITY, MO 84127
241-6427

ORI A T
PHOTOGRAPHERS

Specializing in Portriats and Portfolios

La Mafia
Maria, Souphaphone,
Olga, Sonia

as Compliments of
Harry Fogliani
Class of '59
dent Photographic Supplier

PhoiO°Ar'r

Supply Co.

Tel. (816) 421-3644
325 Southwest Blvd. « Kansas City, Missouri 64108




PAUL’'S SENTRY
HARDWARE, INC

Monday - Friday
8:30 - 6:00 Saturday
8:30 - 6:00

5218 Truman Rd
Kansas City, MO 64127
Phone. (816) 231-4433

SAMUEL L PAUL
Presiden!

Chief Corps

East High School students were honored to have Mr.
Nick Lowery as our 1986-87 Chief Corps representative.
Nick Lowery is the place kicker for the Kansas City Chiefs.
He visited some of our sophomore English classes. There
were 40 lucky students chosen by a committee of teachers
for their improvements, good attendance. scholarship.
and citizenship. The 40 students and their parents had the
opportunty to watch the Chiefs practice. They were also
given a tour of Arrowhead Stadium. They were given tick-
ets and transportation to a game. They received gifts such
as dufflebags, hats, notebooks, and pens. We want to say.
“Thanks Nick!"”

30"1. ma/fot /Ofwfogra,)lzy

107 Hackberry ¢ Lee’'s Summit, Missouri
373-4987 64063

ML Py, Member:

Greater Kansas City
Professional
Photographers
Association

PROFESS
A ’04
3 mmu"

By M. Vierow

Michael and Theresa
Cunmmngham

“SINCE 1909"

DCO

Plate Ing:
L (BRINGERS © uarz%ww%)

B16/241-2754

William G. Earp William H. Earp
John D. Munden

6043 Truman Road
James W. Earp

Kansas City, Missourt 64126

5000 BLUE RIDGE CUT-OFF

“Dignified Pecsonal Service”
231-0970

4707 TRUMAN RD.
Arﬁ'bﬂ-\\ 4
"I\;\'a;: re-Arranged

linen supply co. =

4120 Truman Road / Kansas City, Mo. 64127
(816) 231-5737

Judy Clute

Funeral Plans

Two
Locations




Mom
Dad
Steven
Lisa
Gwen
Pam
Dennis
Gary
Nicole
Fred

100 Years in Business B IR SRARNOS

LORIST &
GREENHOUSES, INC.

4701 TRUMAN ROAD KANSAS CITY, MO. 64127
AC B16 231-0447

Grandma
Grandpa
Teresa
Tara
R.D.
Amy
Gina
Dave
Tami
David
Glenn

I would like to wish the
sporty class of 1987 the
best of luck.

And the underclassmen to
hang in there.




PHONE, 241 . 6655
Robert 5. Clark
DV.M

NORTHEAST DOG and
CAT HOSPITAL

3415 INDEPENDENCE
AVE.
KANSAS CITY
MISSOURI 64127

BALDWINS FOOD

Congratulates the
Class if 1987

5117 Independence Ave.
231 - 3130

Brunswick - Olhausen - Peter Vitalie Tables
Custom cues - Complete Line Accessories

ART’S BILLIARD SUPPLY, INC.

Sales - Service - Repair

John Deis, Treas.
AC 816 241 - 6750

6223 Truman Road

Kansas City. Mo 64126




Our Neighborhood Drive-In

2641 Van Brunt
024-1878

Service
with a
Smile

CONGRATULATIONS SENIORS!

We, the teachers and staff members would like to congratulate the
graduating class of 1987. We wish you the best of luck and success
in the future.

Dr. Oliver W. Spencer, Jr.
Dr. Janet Baird
Mr. Wesley Elders
Mr. Harrold Liggins

Carol R Allegruci, Forest G Arnall. Ernest B Arnold, Helen $ Blanton, Charlene Bledsoe, Lucinda B Britton, Duane
Burton, Ben Cohen, Gary L Collett, Daniel T Collins, Carolyn L Caruse, Larry R Daniels, Micharl W Davis, Kenneth
R Eckhoff, James M Ellis, Diane Fisher, Charles Forman Jr, Raymond H Galler, Vonsella Harvey, Gratest J Holli-
mon, Jeanine Irinyi, Carolina Jimenez, Timothy C Johnson, William R Kanan, Linda F King, David Lemons, Vera
Anne Locke, Narwarrior Mackey. Thomas W Mallot, Margaret J Means, Floydia Merriwether, Marilyn W Miles,
Robert Mitchell, Larry Mudd, Raymond Lee Naudet, Elver W Neal, William L Odums, Phillip Pence, Dorthalee
R Phelps, Darlene D Phillips, Michael L Rowan, James William Ryon, Marie E Schubert, Bertha M Sims, Clyde
W Sims, Florence Singleton. Laresa Slater, Kelton W H Smith, Kenneth E Speese. Victoria Thomas, Sharon M
Vaughn, David N Wasser, Linda E Watkins, Jack D Webber, John R Wise, Jane C Wary, Donna J Young, Cloetta
Giles, May G Holand, Patricia Mallard, Joan McGee, Doreen Thompson, Sherman Williams, Shirley Hill, Richard
Holaday. Jerry Gilcrest, Teal Hicks, Larry Rider, Faith Oliver




Colophon

Volume 61 of East High Schools Eastonian,
entitled ""Our Time to Shine"', edited by Anna Ur-
ban, was published by the Walsworth Publishing
Company, 306 Marceline, Missouri. 64658. Our
sales representative was Jim Reed.

Three hundred copies of the ‘87 Eastonian
were printed and each contained |44 pages. Four
more than last year. Sixteen of these pages were
in color.

All photographs were taken by staff photo-
graphers: Jerry Cloe, Sherry Deperalta. Kelly Dry-
den. Robert Gloner. Eric McMillian. Brenda
Thompson, Michelle Vierow, Michael Villanueva,
and Carol Wilburn. Underclass and Senior Por-
traits were taken by Tom Mallot and Staff.

Headline sizes were varied from I8 to 42
point in Brush lettering. Body copy sizes were 10
and |12 point in Lydian Bold type. Page numbers
and photo bylines were 8 point in Lydian bold.

The cover was designed by our staff, and Mr.
Reed.

Staff Roster

Tl L D S R e
Business Manager .........cccccecinens
COPY BAMOTL.. ciivinvvesivorviissinnnssnsss
Besign Editor ...
IndeX: EQMOR < iovivsaiersimisparsiinssisss

Anna Urban
Ethel Taylor
LaShun Wash
Sherry DePeralta

Kerry Smith
T PN e e S 8 Kelly Dryden
COpY SIATE  oiinnmiain Michelle Webster

Souphaphone Nonthaveth
Celestyne Wright'

Jerry Cloe

Robert Gloner

Eric McMillian

Michelle Vierow

Michael Villanueva

Carol Wilburn

Maria Hernandez

Anna Jones

Brenda Thompson
Jennifer Thorman

Beverly West

ROVIIOT i ioiviniianineisiiiisesiariioes Tom Mallot

Joining the staff second semester: Robert Gloner. Maria Hernandez and Jason Piggie

Layout Designers .......ccc.......

Photographers ...........ccccc.nee.

AQVETHEBDD -ivioviosvissiciniiniinns

144 Editors Page

This year | had the pleasure of working with a wonderful yearbool
staff. Despite our many problems and conflicting personalities, we success
fully completed the 1987 Eastonian. We had good times and we had bac
times, and even times when we thought that we weren’t going to make ou
deadlines. Thanks to a handful of 'dedicated” yearbook staff members we
pulled through.

I can honestly say that I'm going to miss the deadlines. and the littl
disagreements that we had. Most of all I'm going to miss East High School
| hope that this feeling is shared by all of the SENIOR staff members. | als«
hope that the future “yearbookees’ can live up to our standards. “Thank:
Mr. Mallot".

Anna Urban
1987 Editor

WALSWORTH PUBLISHING COMPANY / MARCELINE MISSOURI S4858










Photo by: Michelle Vierow




G e e
& " =

- 4 . -

= ay

\ 1 ;
~ N T L e S aSE b iy &‘- — ey = VI ] A b Sl



	0001
	0002
	0003
	0004
	0005
	0006
	0007
	0008
	0009
	0010
	0011
	0012
	0013
	0014
	0015
	0016
	0017
	0018
	0019
	0020
	0021
	0022
	0023
	0024
	0025
	0026
	0027
	0028
	0029
	0030
	0031
	0032
	0033
	0034
	0035
	0036
	0037
	0038
	0039
	0040
	0041
	0042
	0043
	0044
	0045
	0046
	0047
	0048
	0049
	0050
	0051
	0052
	0053
	0054
	0055
	0056
	0057
	0058
	0059
	0060
	0061
	0062
	0063
	0064
	0065
	0066
	0067
	0068
	0069
	0070
	0071
	0072
	0073
	0074
	0075
	0076
	0077
	0078
	0079
	0080
	0081
	0082
	0083
	0084
	0085
	0086
	0087
	0088
	0089
	0090
	0091
	0092
	0093
	0094
	0095
	0096
	0097
	0098
	0099
	0100
	0101
	0102
	0103
	0104
	0105
	0106
	0107
	0108
	0109
	0110
	0111
	0112
	0113
	0114
	0115
	0116
	0117
	0118
	0119
	0120
	0121
	0122
	0123
	0124
	0125
	0126
	0127
	0128
	0129
	0130
	0131
	0132
	0133
	0134
	0135
	0136
	0137
	0138
	0139
	0140
	0141
	0142
	0143
	0144
	0145
	0146
	0147
	0148
	0149
	0150
	0151
	0152

